Date of Notification (1)	NEW JERSE	Y DEPARTMEN	IT OF LABO	OR NOTIFICATION	ON OE ASDE	STOR ARA				
Date of Notification (1) 03/22/2019			Nam	e of Building Owner	er/Operator (2)	IIDI	EG	EIN	VE	
Agencies Notified  ( ) EPA ( X ) NJDEP	Type of Notific  ( X) Initial ( ) Amend	Notification	<u>Stree</u> 1722	t Address 2 Whitehorse N State, Zip Code			APR	1 5 20	19	
(X) NJ DOL (X) DOH () DCA	Amen	dment # ency (includin		nilton, NJ 0861	9	P	STLICE	NSING	8	
	( ) Cance			of Contact Francis	-1	Tel. Number 973 325-00	10			
		FA	ACILITY INFO	RMATION						
Name of Facility Where Abatement Commercial building	nt is Taking Place		Type of ( ) Sch	Facility (4) nool (K-12)						
Street Address 1722 Whitehorse Merc	erville Road	d	( ) Sub (X ) Oth	ochapter 8 (other ner (i.e. private &	r than K-12) commercial	bldgs., home	es, etc.			
	County (6) Mercer	County Code (7 (State Use Only	5	: 29,000 # of	( <del>)</del>	Bldg. A	ge <u>80</u>			
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Sky Environmental Service	Bldg. Owner (8)	ASCM No. N/A	Name of	Use (if being de						
Street Address 140 Boulevard			Street Ad			ntal Soluti	ons, Inc.			
City. State, Zip Code Mt. Lakes, NJ 07046			City State	Judson Avenu					24	
			Union City, NJ 07087							
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Leonid Shereshevsky	773 588-43			Telephone Number   License Number   (201)325-0055   01124						
Scheduled Start Date (10) 04/01/19	Scheduled Co 04/29/19	ompletion Date (11	Name of O	OSHA Monitor						
Occupancy Status During Abatemer  ( ) Facility Closed/Vacated During ( ) Abatement Performed Outside ( X ) Other - Describe:	Fintire Period of	Abatament		Street Address 3300 Hudson Avenue						
Building is vacant			1000	Zip Code City, NJ 0708	7	-				
Source of Work (Check all that apply	<u>y)</u> (	) Demolition	( )	X ) Renovation	<u> </u>					
( ) Minor Project (< 25 SF or ( ) Small Project (>25 <160 ( X ) Large Project (>160 SF or	SF or >10 <260	LEACM	(	X ) Full Contair ) Mini-Enclos	nment with Ne ure Procedure an	d Wran and	Cut Proce	dure		
Containing Material (ACM)	Is Location Norm Solely by Mainte		Descripti	on of ACM	Amount (Spe	ecify SF	Abatem	ent Type		
To be Abated in Facility (13)	f? (12)	surfacing, \	stems insulation, /AT, or other aneous.)	or LF)	Re	mo Repair	Encap sulate	Encl		
	YES NO	NA							е	
1st floor	X	VA	T and Mas	tic	29,000SSF	X	1			
Name of Reg. Waste Hauler Newark Carting	NJDEP \ 04509	Naste Hauler ID #	ŧ	Cubic Yards of Waste 40	Name of Reg. Grand Cen	Landfill				
City State 369 Raymond Blvd, Newark, N	NJ 07105		Date /29/2019		City, State Pen Argyl, I	PA 18072				
Completed by (Print or Type) David Camacho  Title Project Supervisor				Date 03/22/2019						

01/- 00 -	1	NOTIF	Sta	ate of Ne	w Jerse ESTOS	y ABATE	MENT				2.7	-		
ULROSS PAI			ursuant					lin	EC	E		<u>E</u> ,		
Date of Notification (1) 04/11/19				Building Centra				IKI						And of the second
Agencies Notified Type Notification			Street Ad 911 Ea	ddress ast Cour	ntv Ro	ad			Al	o <del>R 15</del>	2019		- Control of	
EPA Initial Amended		1	City, Sta	te, Zip Co	ode			1 1	dipole di Constantino		C. (1)	8	<u></u>	Ē.
DOL Amendment Emergency		-		ood, NJ Contact	0870	1			ASII.	LICENS	)IIVQ			
DOH justification)  DCA Cancellation				Centra	l Mana	agemer	nt			ephone N 2-496-0				
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Takin	n Place (3	)	FACII	LITY INFO	ORMAT	ION	Type	of Facility (	4)					
1013 University Terrace	9 (0	,						School (K-1						
Street Address 1013 University Terrace								Subchapter Other (i.e. p	8 (Oth			dinas	home	es.
City (5)							- е	tc.) e Feet		f Floors		Bldg. A		
Linden												<b>3</b>	.5-	
County (6) Union			County C	Code (7) ISE ONLY			Currer	nt Use (Pri	or if bei	ing demoli	shed)			
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building (	Owner (8)		ASCM	No.		61 000		ement Cor		2.5			- 0	
Street Address			1	-		Street	Addres	S						
City, State, Zip Code						1000	HITE D	OVE CO	DURT					
						LAKI	EWOC	D, NJ 0	8701					
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm			Telephor	ne No.		1 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	none No 668-90			License 1200	No.			
Start Date (10) 04/28/19	Schedule 05/01/1		mpletion [	Date (11)				A Monitor PROFE	SSIO	NALS				
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Chec	k Only On	e)					Addres	s OVE CO	N IDT					
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire F Abatement Performed Outside of Norm Other – Describe:	Period of A nal Facility	Abater Hour	ment s			City, S	state, Zip	Code		: ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::				
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)						LAN	EVVOC	D, NJ 0	0/01					_
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf		enova emoli				×	Mini Glov	Containme -Enclosure rebag Prod -Exempted	e cedure				e	
		Locat										Abate	ement pe	t
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM)	Use		ely by	Asbes		scription taining M		(ACM)	А	mount		',		
TO BE ABATED In Facility			Staff?		therma	l system: icing, VA	s insulat			Specify or LF)	Remova	Repair	ncap	Enclosure
(13)	-	(12)				miscellar				•	oval	pair	Encapsulate	sure
EXTERIOR	Yes	No	N/A		ROOF	FLAS	HING		1	50LF	x	-	(0	
EXTERIOR					11001	1 1710	111110			JULI				
												-		
Name of Registered Waste Hauler	1	100	NJDEP Walauler ID		Cubic of Wa	Yards ste			Registe	ered Landf	911			
NEWARK CARTING  City, State		0	4509		5 Dieno	sal Date		IESI	•					
NEWARK, NJ					05/0°			City, Stat BETHL		/I PA				
Completed by JOSEPH PERLSTEIN	Title OWN	ER				Signature	)		-11		Date 04/11/	19		



~ I		1 . 1	
1	10/10	1011	1098
1 1	NAN	WIL	11/4X
	1 00	T	10 10

Date of Notification (1)			Name	of Buildin	Owner/	Operator	r (2)			00			10	(	0
04/09/2019	Name of Building Owner/Operator (2) Carlos Hernandez Street Address							11	E	C	E	1	W	E	
Agencies Notified Type Notification	n		Street	Address					11			<u> </u>	<u>u</u>	U	
EPA Initial			0:: 0				- 130			200 and 100 an			-		
DEP Amended Amendmer	nt#			tate, Zip ( don, NJ						-1	APF		5 2	019	
☐ Emergency	(includin	g		of Contac					I To	lephon	o Niur	nhor			1
DCA justification Cancellation		1		s Herna					-	IAPHOLI				1.00	- di - di
N			FAC	ILITY IN	ORMAT	ION				t Second	<u>; }</u>	- 12 TS	<u> </u>	) () Selection () ()	
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taki Residential Property	ng Place	(3)		`			Туре	of Facility	(4)					3.	
Street Address								School (K- Subchapte	12)	or then	. V 10	٥١.			
							×	Other (i.e.					dings	, hom	ies,
City (5)							Saua	etc.) are Feet	T#0	f Floor	S	TF	Bldg. /	Age	****
Haledon							1,78		2			1	920	.go	
County (6)				Code (7)			Curre	ent Use (Pr	ior if be	ing den	nolish	ed)			
Passaic			59	USE ONL	y)										
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building	Owner (8	3)	ASCI	M No.				atement Co		(9)					
Street Address						Street		ontracting	LLC						
								5th St.							
City, State, Zip Code				/ + 5 - <del>5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 </del>		City, State, Zip Code									
					Eliza	Elizabeth, NJ 07206									
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm			Telepho	ne No.		Telephone No. License No. 908-906-4123 01355						).			
Start Date (10)	Cabada	1-10-		D. (. (44)		908-906-4123 Name of OSHA Monitor					55				
04/18/2019	04/25/		npietion	Date (11)				HA Monitor nmental		atorie	e In	^			
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Che	E MANAGEME			-1-2, 0-1/-		Street Address									
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire	Period of	Abater	nent			2333	Rou	te 22 We	st						
Abatement Performed Outside of Non Other – Describe: OCCUPIED	nal Facilit	y Hour	S					ip Code			14 10 10 10				
						Union, NJ 07083									
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)	- E		NEEK CON			_		ontainment with Negative Pressure							
<ul><li>≥3 sf or ≥3 lf</li><li>≥160 sf or ≥260 lf</li></ul>		Renova Demoli				×	MAir	Containment with Negative Pressure -Enclosure							
	_					×	Glo	Mini-Enclosure Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Fria							
	1	s Locat	ion				I INO	n-⊏xempted	u (*) and	I NON-I	гпари	e Pro	77.43	ement	
Location of		Normal	lly		Des	scription	of							ре	
Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED		ed Sole			tos Conta	aining M	aterial			mount				ш	_
In Facility	Cus	todial S	Staff?	(i.e	thermal surface	systems sing, VA		ition,		pecify or LF)		Removal	Repair	сар	nclo
(13)		(12)			other m	niscellan	eous)					oval	air	Encapsulate	Enclosure
	Yes	No	N/A											te	
1st Fl. Hallway Closet			X		Pipe	Insulat	ion		1	0 LF		Х			
						1									
Name of Registered Waste Hauler		1,000	JDEP W		Cubic `			Name of	Registe	red Lar	ndfill				
Danvic Contracting LLC.			Hauler ID No. 37574		of Was	te		Fairless	Land	fill					
City, State						City, State	energia de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya del la companya de la companya d								
Elizabeth, New Jersey				BD Morrisville,											
Completed by				Si	Signature			Date							
Jeymy Donneys	er									04/	09/2	019			

19.1	7.51		NOT	IFIC			lew Jersey BESTOS ABAT	TEMENT 1		= n	0.0	,		
	10 C	K	1101				AC 8:60 and 5:1		) EG		$\mathbb{W}$		1	
Date of Notification (1)	owarc 20	1000000000			0.000		ng Owner/Operator (	2)	111					
/	21 /	19			Ve	rizon Co	mmunications	manual contracts	III APR	152	2019		U	
Agencies Notified	Type Notific	ation			Stree	t Address				-		1	lateres: 4	
⊠ EPA					15	East Mo	ntgomery St	*	ASTABILITY	Sec. 1				
⊠ DOLWD		33	4 4101	10	City,	State, Zip	Code			NSINC	3	- Ci		
☑ DOH ☐ DCA	Amendm  Emergen	3.7			Pit	tsburgh	PA 15212		A self-self-self-self-self-self-self-self-	en o productivações	Charles of the contract of the			
(NJAC 5:23-8)	justificati		Ciuuiii	3	Name	of Contac	ot		Telephone Num	ber				
10.4.3.000000000000000000000000000000000	☐ Cancella				An	thony Po	orta		412-633-402	21				
					FA	CILITY IN	NFORMATION				-115-23	-		
Name of Facility Where A	batement is	Takino	Place	(3)		OILITT II	u oranzarion	Type of Facility	(4)	-		-		
Verizon Ridgewood				, ,				School (K-12						
Street Address								☐ Subchapter 8	Other than K-12					
178 East Ridgewood	d Avenue							Other (i.e., pr homes, etc.)	rivate and comme	rcial bu	uilding	IS,		
City (5)								Square Feet	# of Floors	BI	dg. A	ge		
Ridgewood								39,780	3		+-50			
County (6)					Cou	nty Code (	7)(STATE USE ONLY)	Current Use (Pri	or if being demoli	shed)				
Bergen								Verizon						
Name of Monitoring Firm	Hired by Build	ding C	)wner	(8)	ASCM	No.	Name of Abateme	ent Contractor (9)						
USA Environmental	, Inc						BRISTOL EN	VIRONMENTAL	_, INC.					
Street Address							Street Address							
8436 Enterprise Ave	•						1123 BEAVER STREET							
City, State, Zip Code							City, State, Zip Code							
Philadelphia, PA 19	153						BRISTOL, PA	19007						
Project Manager for Monit	toring Firm			Tel	ephone	No.	Telephone No.		License No.					
Mark Jenkins				2	15-365									
Start Date (10)		Sched	uled C	ompl	etion Da	ite (11)	Name of OSHA N	lonitor						
_4_ / _8_ /	19		4 /	1	7_/	19	BRISTOL EN	VIRONMENTAL	_, INC					
Occupancy Status During	Abatement (	Check	only	ne)			Street Address							
☐ Facility Closed/Vacated							1123 BEAVE	R STREET						
Abatement Performed	Outside of No	ormal	Facility	Hou	rs - Des	scribe	City, State, Zip Co	ode						
Time of Abatement:		PI	/// <u>5:00</u>	PIVI-1	:30AIVI		BRISTOL, PA	19007						
Scope of Work (Check all	that apply)						N 5.110	-1	B					
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf			⊠ Re	novai	ion		⊠ Full Cont	ainment with Neg losure	ative Pressure					
≥160 sf or ≥260 lf			☐ De	moliti	on		☐ Glovebag	g Procedure						
			l-	1	41		☐ Non-Exe	mpted (*) and Nor	n-Friable Procedu					
Location	of			Loca Norma			Description o			Ab	atem	ent Ty	уре	
Asbestos-Containing N		1)	Use	d Sol	ely by	Asbe	stos Containing Ma	E	Amount	Rer	Repair	Enc	Enc	
TO BE ABAT					ance/ Staff?	(i.e	, thermal systems i		(Specify	Removal	air	Encapsulate	Enclosure	
(13)	у			(12)			surfacing, VAT, other miscellane		SF or LF)	<u>a</u>		ulat	Jre	
* *			Yes	No	N/A							6		
Basement Air Dryer A	rea				$\boxtimes$	12x12 \	/AT/Mastic		140 SF					
Basement Passage W				$\boxtimes$	12x12 \	/AT/Mastic		132 SF						
Basement Ash Vault					$\boxtimes$	12x12 \	/AT/Mastic		90 SF					
Basement Storage Ro					$\boxtimes$		/AT/Mastic		30 SF	$\boxtimes$				
Name of Registered Waste					NJDEP \		Cubic Yards of	Name of Regist	ered Landfill					
SERVICE TRANSPO	RT GROUP	, INC	<b>:</b> .	1	lauler II 20990		Waste	MINERVA L	ANDFILL					
City, State							Disposal Date	City, State						
YARDLEY, PA							TBD	WAYNESB	URG, OH					
Completed By (Print or Ty	pe)	Title					Signature		Da	ite				
Dillan DeCaro		Es	stimat	or			Dilla	n DeCan	1914	4-	9-	19		

ASB-41 DD19017

<sup>\*</sup> Do not use this form for asbestos licensure exempted activities.

#### State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT

(Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 5:16)

Name of Building Owner/Operator (2) Date of Notification (1) 15 Verizon Communications 19 3 21 Street Address Type Notification Agencies Notified 15 East Montgomery St **⊠** EPA City, State, Zip Code □ DOLWD Amendment #1-4/9/19 **⊠** DOH Pittsburgh PA 15212 ☐ Emergency (including □ DCA Telephone Number Name of Contact justification) (NJAC 5:23-8) 412-633-4021 Anthony Porta Cancellation **FACILITY INFORMATION** Type of Facility (4) Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Place (3) School (K-12) Verizon Ridgewood Central Office Subchapter 8 (Other than K-12) ○ Other (i.e., private and commercial buildings, Street Address homes, etc.) 178 East Ridgewood Avenue Bldg. Age # of Floors Square Feet City (5) +-50 39.780 3 Ridgewood Current Use (Prior if being demolished) County Code (7)(STATE USE ONLY) County (6) Verizon Bergen Name of Abatement Contractor (9) ASCM No. Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) BRISTOL ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. USA Environmental, Inc Street Address Street Address 1123 BEAVER STREET 8436 Enterprise Ave City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code BRISTOL, PA 19007 Philadelphia, PA 19153 License No. Telephone No. Telephone No. Project Manager for Monitoring Firm 00509 215-788-6040 215-365-5810 Mark Jenkins Name of OSHA Monitor Scheduled Completion Date (11) Start Date (10) BRISTOL ENVIRONMENTAL, INC 4 / 17 / 19 4 / 8 / 19 Street Address Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check only one) 1123 BEAVER STREET ☐ Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours - Describe City, State, Zip Code Time of Abatement: \_\_\_\_AM-\_\_\_PM/5:00PM-1:30AM BRISTOL, PA 19007 Scope of Work (Check all that apply) ☐ Full Containment with Negative Pressure Mini-Enclosure □ Renovation ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ☐ Glovebag Procedure ☐ Demolition ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf Non-Exempted (\*) and Non-Friable Procedure Abatement Type Is Location Normally Description of Enclosure Removal Location of Amount ncapsulate Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) Used Solely by Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) (i.e., thermal systems insulation, (Specify Maintenance/ TO BE ABATED Custodial Staff? SF or LF) surfacing, VAT, or IN Facility other miscellaneous) (12)(13)N/A No Yes 80 SF  $\boxtimes$ 12x12 VAT/Mastic  $\boxtimes$ Basement Air Dryer Area Name of Registered Landfill Cubic Yards of NJDEP Waste Name of Registered Waste Hauler Waste MINERVA LANDFILL Hauler ID No. SERVICE TRANSPORT GROUP, INC. 20990 Disposal Date City, State City, State WAYNESBURG, OH TBD YARDLEY, PA Date Signature Completed By (Print or Type) Title Estimator Dillan DeCaro

ASB-41 DD 19017

<sup>\*</sup> Do not use this form for asbestos licensure exempted activities.

## State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 5:16)

CML#3539

Date of Notification (1)				Name	of Building	g Owner/Operator (	(2)	IN EGE	9	W		
3 / 21	19			Ver	izon Con	nmunications				and source in a	h ; n. h. w Fig. El	
Agencies Notified Type Not	fication			Street	Address			ADD	1 5	201	2	111
⊠ EPA 5 (35 ⊠ Initial				15	East Mor	tgomery St	1	U LI APR	IJ	201	d	-
☑ DOLWD 5(() ☐ Amen				City, S	State, Zip C	Code	1					-
DOH 5 ( 0 4 Amen ☐ DCA ☐ Emerg	lment #			Pitt	sburgh F	A 15212	*	AS I I		1,14	ر ا ا	inde St
(NJAC 5:23-8) justific	ation)	iciualit	9	Name	of Contac	t		Telephone Number				-
☐ Cance	llation			Ant	hony Po	rta		412-633-4021				
				FA	CILITY IN	FORMATION						
Name of Facility Where Abatement		g Place	(3)		95		Type of Facility	307				
Verizon Ridgewood Central	Office						Subchapter	2) 8 (Other than K-12)				
Street Address								rivate and commerc	ial bu	ilding	IS,	
178 East Ridgewood Avenue	)						homes, etc.)	)				
City (5)							Square Feet	# of Floors	1	dg. A	- T	
Ridgewood							39,780	3	1000	+-50		
County (6)				Cour	ity Code (7	)(STATE USE ONLY)	E	ior if being demolish	ed)			
Bergen							Verizon					
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by E	uilding	Owner	(8)	ASCM	No.	Name of Abatement Contractor (9)						
USA Environmental, Inc						BRISTOL ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.						
Street Address						Street Address						
8436 Enterprise Ave					1123 BEAVER STREET							
City, State, Zip Code					City, State, Zip Code							
Philadelphia, PA 19153	0.000					BRISTOL, PA 19007						
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm			1	phone		Telephone No.		License No.				
Mark Jenkins				15-365	National Control	215-788-6040 00509						
Start Date (10)4 /8 /19	1		95	etion Da	100 100	Name of OSHA Monitor BRISTOL ENVIRONMENTAL, INC						
Occupancy Status During Abatemen						Street Address						
☐ Facility Closed/Vacated During B				7.00 P. 1918 P. L			R STREET					
Abatement Performed Outside o	Norma	I Facilit	y Hou	rs - Des	cribe	City, State, Zip Co	ode					-
Time of Abatement:AM	P	M/ <u>5:00</u>	PM-1	:30AM		BRISTOL, PA						
Scope of Work (Check all that apply	)					⊠ Full Com	tainmant with No.	nativa Danasura				
☐ ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf		⊠ Re	novat	ion		⊠ Mini-End	tainment with Neg losure	gative Pressure				
⊠ ≥160 sf or ≥260 if		☐ De	moliti	on			g Procedure					
					Т	□ Non-Exe	mpted (*) and No	n-Friable Procedure				
Location of		51	Loca Norma			Description of	of.		Ab	atem		
Asbestos-Containing Material (A	CM)	Use	ed Sol	ely by	Asbe	stos Containing Ma		Amount	Ren	Repair	Enc	Enclosure
TO BE ABATED			intena todial	ince/ Staff?	(i.e	., thermal systems		(Specify	Removal	air	aps	losu
IN Facility (13)		000	(12)			surfacing, VAT other miscellane		SF or LF)	<u> </u>		Encapsulate	Гe
N: 7.6.		Yes	No	N/A	]						(D	
Basement Air Dryer Area			$\boxtimes$	12x12 \	/AT/Mastic	•	220 SF	$\boxtimes$				
Basement Passage Way					12x12 \	/AT/Mastic		132 SF				
Basement Ash Vault				$\boxtimes$	12x12 \	/AT/Mastic		90 SF	$\boxtimes$			
Basement Storage Room				$\boxtimes$	12x12 \	/AT/Mastic		30 SF	$\boxtimes$			
Name of Registered Waste Hauler			1.0	JDEP \		Cubic Yards of	Name of Regis			ente-constru	ce-uh	
SERVICE TRANSPORT GRO	UP, IN	С.		lauler II 20990		Waste	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	LANDFILL				
City, State						Disposal Date	City, State	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
YARDLEY, PA						TBD	WAYNESB					
Completed By (Print or Type)						Signature	n DeCar	/ma				
Dillan DeCaro	stima	tor			Dilla	n DeCar	0/4/2 3	, - 6	21	-10	į	

	E	C	E		$\mathbb{V}$	E	Other Parks
		APR	1	5	2019	The state of the s	
T american	2	56	3	)	6		March C. A.

Date of Notification (1)					Nan	e of Ruildin	na (	Owner/Operator (	(2)	11111	APR_	15	2019	
04/	10 /				1000330	cobs Dei		CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	(2)		62	50	6	The second second
Agencies Notified	Type Notific	cation			Stre	et Address				ARTH	T KYD	THE COLUMN	01.00	. L. Q.
⊠ EPA ⊠ DOLWD	☐ Initial				Р	O Box 9				A	حاب قدنا بیشمان دارد.	IXOHV	Cil aroundu	
☑ DOLWD	☐ Amende Amendn				City,	State, Zip	Co	de						
DCA	☐ Emerger			<b>a</b>	M	anasquar	n, N	IJ 08736						
(NJAC 5:23-8)	justificat	tion)		9	Nam	e of Conta	ct			Telephone Nu	mber			
	☐ Cancella	ation			Li	nda				732-528-3	800			
			-		FA	CILITY II	NF	ORMATION						
Name of Facility Where A	batement is	Taking	g Place	e (3)					Type of Facility (	4)				
Residence									School (K-12)	0.50				
Street Address	- Kalley Fare								☐ Subchapter 8 ☐ Other (i.e., pri	(Other than K-	12) nercial b	ouilding	gs,	
City (5)			15000						homes, etc.)	T# 5=1				
Belmar									Square Feet	# of Floors	E	Bldg. A	.ge	
County (6)					Col	inty Codo /	71/0	TATE USE ONLY)	4000 sf	3		100		
Monmouth					000	inty Code (	1)(3	TATE USE UNLY)	Current Use (Price	or if being demo	olished)			
Name of Monitoring Firm	Hirad by Ruil	lding (	Junor	/0\	ASCN	1 NI=	-		Residence					
rianio or Monitoring Film	rined by Buil	iuling C	Jwilei	(0)	ASCIN	I NO.			ent Contractor (9)					
Street Address				_			1		ntracting, Inc.					
Officer Address							S	Street Address						
City, State, Zip Code							_	1889 Route 9	<u> </u>					
Oity, State, Zip Code							C	City, State, Zip Co						
Droinet Manager for Mari				-					New Jersey 087	'55				
Project Manager for Monit	toring Firm			le	ephone	No.	T	elephone No.		License No.				
Start Date (10)		0 1 1						732-349-9932		00624				
04 /22 /						ate (11) 19	N	lame of OSHA M E.M.S.L. Anal						
Occupancy Status During							S	treet Address		=	19941			
☐ Facility Closed/Vacated	d During Enti	ire Per	iod of	Abat	ement			1056 Stelton						
Abatement Performed	Outside of N	ormal	Facility	у Но	ırs - De	scribe	C	ity, State, Zip Co	ode				_	-
Time of Abatement:	AM	PN	///	_PN		_AM			New Jersey 088	54				
Scope of Work (Check all	that apply)						-						1,000	
☐ ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ☑ ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf			□ Re 図 De	nova molit	tion ion			<ul><li>☐ Mini-Encl</li><li>☐ Glovebag</li></ul>			lure			
				Loca								batem	ent T	vne
Location of		.		Morm	ally lely by			Description of				_		
Asbestos-Containing N TO BE ABAT		1)	Ma	inten	ance/			s Containing Mat nermal systems in		Amount	Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
IN Facility			Cust		Staff?	(1.0	.,	surfacing, VAT,		(Specify SF or LF)	ova	=	psu	Insc
(13)		-	V	(12		+	(	other miscellaneo	ous)	,	-		late	9
			Yes	No	N/A									
exterior-						asbesto	os s	siding		4500 sf				
												П	П	П
			П											
		-	_										Ш	
Name of Registered Waste	Houles					0/	T -		1					
Guardian Contractin				199	NJDEP Hauler I	40 ACC   10 TO 10	237.50	ubic Yards of aste	Name of Registe	ered Landfill				
The second of th	g, 1110.				2022	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF		4	T.R.R.F.					
City, State	S. R. Walland						10	sposal Date	City, State					
Toms River, New Jer		201						04/24/19	Tullytown, F	Pennsylvania				
Completed By (Print or Typ	oe)	Title				1945		Signature		1 [	Date /	j		
Nicholas Fernicola		Pr	oject	Mar	ager			1		1	4//	0/1	ý	
CD 44		-						V	1 -11		13	16	1	

State of New Jersey

NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT
(Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 12:20/N.J.A.C. 7:26-2.12)

0100 0 1.1 1					Maria de la companya			and the Santage	up company							
Date of Notification (1): 3/19/2019		Name	of Bu	ilding ( lic Sch	Owner/Operator (2)	)			MAG	2.6	2015					
Agencies Type Notificati	on	Street			001			1	F	0	P	n na				
Notified		190 M	luham	mad Al	i Avenue Room 20	9				(b)		[ \V/				
DEPA D'Amended Amendment#:	1 /	City, S Newar		Zip Coo	le:			11531								
DEP Amendment#:	4/ -	Name					Telephone	Number		חח	1 5	2010				
(including				n Olag	adeyo		973-733-72		F	APR	10	2019				
DOH justification)  DOCA Cancellation								ere sunt.	Saturbius -		-					
N CD W N	** .*	1 531 1	0.1		FACILITY INFO				Picul			HIG.				
Name of Facility: Newarl	C Vocation	ial High	i Scho	01		Type of Facility			The same of the same	_infig:15-tion	Page 1					
301 West Kenny Street						☐ School (K-12) ☐ Subchapter 8 (		12)								
City/ (5)	County (6	i):		Count	ty Code (7):			rcial buildings, ho	mes, et	le.)						
Newark	Essex			07107		Square Feet:		# of Floor	s:							
						Bldg. Age Current Use: S	chool									
Name of Monitoring Firm	1 Hired by	Buildi	ng Ow	ner:	ASCM No.:		Abatement Contractor (9):									
WHITMAN					00110	Anex Develo	nment. Inc	<u>.</u>								
Street Address:						Apex Development, Inc. Street Address:										
17 Pleasant Hill Road																
		-				358 Broadway										
City, State, Zip Code:						City, State, Zip Code:										
Cranbury, NJ 08512						Newark, NJ	07104									
Project Manager for Mon	itoring Fi	rm:			Telephone No.:	Telephone No.: License No.:										
Kevin Lovely					732-644-5418	(973) 350-0101 01215										
Start Date (10):	54 (2007)		Comple	etion D	ate (11):	Name of OSHA Monitor:										
4/01/19	5/31	202020				Metro Analytical Laboratories										
Occupancy Status During A						Street Address: 255 West 36th Street, Suite 203										
☐ Facility Closed/vacated D☐ Abatement Performed Out						City, State, Zig		203			-					
Describe:	3100 01 1101	mini i no				New York, Ne		018								
Other Occupi	i be	S 1012	>			The second secon										
Describe:																
Scope of Work (Check all the	nat apply):						D-Full Co	ontainment with	Negati	ive Pro	essure					
$\square \ge 3$ sf or $\ge 3$ lf				Renova Demol			□ Mini-E	Enclosure oag Procedure			,,,,,,,,					
□≥ 160 sf or ≥ 260 lf			Ц	Dellioi	ition		□ Non-Ex	empted (*) and N	on-Fri	able P	rocedu	ire				
			Locati					Γ	1		temen	t				
Location of	S 30 35 5-	, N	ormal	ly	Ashestos Con	escription of taining Materia	1(ACM)			1	уре					
Asbestos-Containing N	laterial	Mai	Sole ntena	nce/	(i.e., therm:	al systems insu	lation,		72		E	(I)				
(ACM) TO BE ABATEI	)		ıstodi			acing, VAT, or miscellaneous		Amount	Remova	Repair	Encapsulat	Enclosure				
IN Facility			Staff?	•	Other	imscenancous	,	(Specify SF or LF)	gvo	pair	lusc	unsc				
(13)		Yes	(12) No	N/A	1			0. 0. 5.	_		at	6				
1ST FLOOR CORRIE																
FRONT OF THE CONFE								1								
OF CAFETERIA, CO	RRIDOR															
EXTENDING FROM INTERSECTION OF TI																
CORRIDOR FROM TH					ACOUSTICAL C			45.500.00	*			\$				
SHOP TO CULINARY CORRIDOR FROM			X		WALL SOUND I		G AN D	17,500 SF	*			*				
ROOM TO CAFETER																
STAIRWELL # 7 CULINARY AREA INC																
AND STOREROOMS,																
SHOP, STORE ROO								- 8								
ROOM 002 AND 003	e Andrews		X		CEILING TILE	AND GLUE DOT	S	1,500 SF								
				1				1	1	1	1	1				

ROOM 002 AND 003	X	FLOOR TILE.	AND ASSOCIATED MASTIC	1,500 SF	8	3
CONFERENCE ROOM CULINARY AREA AND WORKSHOP.	х		AND MASTIC	5,500 SF	*	3
WORK SHOP	X	WOODEN FLO	OR & VAPOR BARRIER	5,000 SF	*	8
IST FLOOR CORRIDOR NEAR THE SECURITY DESK, CORRIDOR ENTENDING FROM THE INTERSECTION OF THE MAIN CORRIDOR FROM THE WOOD SHOP TO CULINARY AREA, THE CULINARY AREA INCLUDING ALL OFFICES, AND STORE ROOMS AND CONFERENCE ROOM	X	PIPE INSULAT		4,000 LF	*	15
CONFERENCE ROOM	X	PIPE INSULAT	TON INCLUDING ELBOWS	1,500 LF	*	*
Name of Registered Waste Hauler:  JIMMY BYRNE TRUCKING  LOW C COVTO		NJDEP Waste Haul No.: 19551 OLLSO	of Waster 30	Name of Regi MINERVA E INC. Civ Carl	ENTERPRI	SES ASSOC.
City, State: Bronx, NY 10474	Disp	osal Date:		in Arg. 1		
Completed By: Chinyelu Oraegbunam		Title: Vice President	Signature:	Date: 3/19/201	9 3	29/19

Residence whe Hele
Red Technologies, Lic
173 Pickering Street
Portland CT (648)

NJ DEP WASTE HALLER IN COSC296 & CC SEIGS

Linchfill - Kilberud Hiterires Estal
for Himerum Prod
wayneshing OH WOLDS

DECEIVE NAPR 15 2019

						ESTOS AB							
	NOUS (P	ursu	ant	to <u>N.J.</u>	A.C	<u>.</u> 8:60 and	12:120)		EGI	EI	WI	300	1
	Date of Notification (1) 2/22/2019					wner / Operato			15 0 1				Marketon or
	Agencies Notified Type Notification			t Address		omo, mone			APR	15 2	019	-	U)
	⊠ EPA	-		Millburn				II Li	AFI	, 5 2	.013	-	manus i
	□         DEP         ☒         Initial           ☒         DOL         ☒         Amended-#1-4/9/1\$			State & Z									1
				urn, NJ of Conta		41	- 19 		ASELIST		را در الا الا ما الا		
	DCA Cancellation	- 1		ny De L		Santos			End to	Teleph 347-88			er
						RMATION	***			341-00	0-07	17	
	Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking P	lace (3	3)			Type of Facili							
	Verizon - Millburn Central Office Street Address					School (I		U IZ	40)				
	386 Millburn Avenue						ter 8 (Other e. private & c			ac hon	200 0	tc \	
						M outer (i.e	z. private a c	Ommen	ciai bulluli	193, 11011	103, 0	10.)	-
						Square Feet	# of F	loors	1	Bldg. Ag	je		
	City (5) County (6)	Co	unty (	Code (7)	0.00	20000		3					
	Millburn					Current Use (		demol	ished)				
	Name of Maria in Fig. 18, 18, 20, 30			1		COMMUNIC							
	Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Own USA ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT,			ASCM	No.	Name of Abat BRISTOL E							
	Street Address 8436 ENTERPRISE AVE					Street Addres		-					
	City, State & Zip Code				-	City, State & 2							
	PHILADELPHIA PA 19153					BRISTOL, P							
	Project Manager for Monitoring Firm MARK JENKINS	Telep 215-:		Number		Telephone Nu 215-788-604			License N	Number 0050	10		
	Scheduled Start Date (10) Scheduled Cor			-	-	Name of OSH				0000	,,,		-
	4/3/2019	4/16/2	/2019 * BRISTOL ENVIR					NTAL	INC				
011	Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check or Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire P	nly one eriod o	e) of Aba	atement		Street Addres 1123 BEAVE		г					
7		al Hou	urs – 1	7am to 3p	om	City, State & Z							- 7
76	Describe: 5:00 PM – 1:30 AM  Facility Occupied During Abatement					BRISTOL, P	A 19007						
-	Scope of Work (Check all that apply)												
5							Full C	ontainm	ent with N	legative	Pres	sure	
0	\ \ \ ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf	$\boxtimes$		ovation				nclosur					
3	≥160 sf ≥260 lf	Ш	Den	nolition					ocedures		-	20201	
DACK	Location of	ls l	ocati	on		Description			ed and Nor Amount		ateme		
~	Asbestos-Containing	Norm	nally L	Jsed		Asbestos-Cont			(Specify	700		) I I I	ypc
14	Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED		olely b			Material (AC		S	F or LF)	R	_	Enc	щ
7	in Facility	Maint Custo				(i.e., thermal sy sulation, surfaci				Remova	Repair	caps	Enclsoure
この	(13)		(12)			r other miscella				ova	air	Encapsulate	oure
		Yes	No	N/A								D	
1	Basement HSB/Store room		Ш			Vat/Masti			195 SF				
ノナナ	Basement Boiler Room Basement Air Dryer Room		뮈	H		Vat/Masti			220 SF		님	井	井
J	Basement Ventilating Equip. Room		H	H -	-	Vat/Masti Vat/Masti			250 SF		H	井	H
K	Dagement Ventuating Equip. Room	#	H	H	-	Vaulviasti	C	+	532 SF		H	H	H
			H	H				1		ᆂ	H	Ħ	Ħ
	Name of Registered Waste Hauler		100000000000000000000000000000000000000		The second second	ubic Yards	Name of Re	gistered	d Landfill				
	SERVICE TRANSPORT GROUP, INC.		2000	uler ID No <b>990</b>	0. 01	f Waste <b>1</b>	MINERVA	LANDI	FILL				
	City, State YARDLEY, PA					isposal Date	City, State						
	Completed By (Print or Type)		Title			BD	WAYNESE	URG,	OH	15	1+	.,	
	PATRICK T. DeCARO		Signature Potaiclet Docard (Mc 4/9/2019										
PATRICK T. DeCARO Estimat						Potair li	T. 1)01	AAR	/One	41312	015		

# NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to N.J.A.C. 8:60 and 12:120)

CNL#3525

Date of Notification (1) 2/22/2019			wner / Operato		INE	CEINE
Agencies Notified Type Notification	Street Add		UNICATION	5		
	386 Millbi		nue		The state of the s	ADC 15
DEP S Initial Amended	City, State				In the	APR 1 > 2019 [[
	Millburn,		41			
DOH 6569 ☐ Emergency ☐ DCA ☐ Cancellation	Name of Co	And the second second second	antos		Achi.	Telephone Number 347-886-6714
			RMATION		the state of the s	SOURCE
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking F	Place (3)	1 1 1141 0	Type of Facil	lity (4)		511075000
Verizon - Millburn Central Office			School (	(K-12)		
Street Address				oter 8 (Other th		
386 Millburn Avenue			Other (i.	e. private & co	mmercial build	lings, homes, etc.)
			Square Feet	# of Flo	oors	Bldg. Age
City (5) County (6)	County Code	(7)	20000		3	Diag. 7 go
Millburn Essex	•	. ,		(Prior if being	demolished)	
			COMMUNIC	CATIONS		
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Ow USA ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT		CM No.		tement Contra		
Street Address	, INC.		Street Address		NIAL INC	
8436 ENTERPRISE AVE			1123 BEAV	ER STREET		
City, State & Zip Code PHILADELPHIA PA 19153			City, State & BRISTOL, F			
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm	Telephone Numb	ber	Telephone N		License	Number
MARK JENKINS	215-365-5810		215-788-604			00509
Scheduled Start Date (10) Scheduled Co. 4/3/2019	mpletion Date (11) 4/16/2019	)	Name of OSI BRISTOL E	HA Monitor NVIRONMEN	NTAL INC	
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check o	nly one)		Street Addres	SS		
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire F Abatement Performed Outside of Norm			City, State & 2	ER STREET		
Describe: 5:00 PM - 1:30 AM	ai ilouis – Taili to	o Spili	BRISTOL, F			
Facility Occupied During Abatement			J. 1.0 1 0 2, 1	74 10001		
Scope of Work (Check all that apply)				D =		
☐ ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf	Renovatio	nn.				Negative Pressure
≥160 sf ≥260 lf	Demolition				ciosure Bag Procedures	
					2 - 1 - <del>1 - 1</del> - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	on-Friable Procedure
Location of	Is Location		Description	of a	Amount	Abatement Type
Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM)	Normally Used Solely by	1	Asbestos-Cont Material (AC	taining	(Specify	
TO BE ABATED	Maintenance or	(	i.e., thermal sy		SF or LF)	Enclsoure Encapsulate Repair Removal
in Facility	Custodial Staff?	ins	ulation, surfac	ing, VAT		Enclsoure ncapsula Repair
(13)	Yes No N/A	o,r	other miscella	aneous)		ure ir ir
Basement HSB/Store room			Vat/Mast	ic	195 SF	
Basement Boiler Room			Vat/Mast		220 SF	
Basement Air Dryer Room			Vat/Mast	ic	250 SF	
Basement Ventilating Equip. Room			Vat/Mast	ic	532 SF	
Name of Registered Waste Hauler	NIDERV	Vaste Ci	ubic Yards	Name of Regi	stered Landfill	
	Hauler ID	No. of	Waste			
SERVICE TRANSPORT GROUP, INC.	20990	11		MINERVA L	ANDFILL	
City, State YARDLEY, PA			sposal Date	City, State WAYNESBU	JRG. OH	
Completed By (Print or Type)	Title		gnature		,	Date
PATRICK T. DeCARO	Estimate		70 .	T DOI	Caro/9	
		1.1	0000000	- 11	_ / 7/	1

P	ri	n	t	F	0	r	m	١

OKI	55 PA	ID	NOTI	FICATIO	State of Nev ON OF ASBI nt to NJAC I	ESTOS	ABATE	MENT			CE		$\mathbb{V}$	
Date of Notification (1) 04.10.2019					of Building ( Nacht	Owner/C	perator	(2)		A	PR 1	5	2019	
Agencies Notified  EPA  DEP  DOL	Type Notification    Initial	л.		City, S	Address	ode				ASI	JUE -	IV.)	NE.	
⊠ DOH DCA	Amendment Emergency justification) Cancellation	includin	g	Name Brad	of Contact Nacht				Te	lephone	Numbe	er		
Name of Facility Where A	Abatement is Takin	g Place	(3)	FAC	CILITY INFO	DRMATIO	ON	Type of Facil						
Street Address  City (5)								Subchar X Other (i. etc.)	oter 8 (Oth e. private	& comm				anne società
West Orange								Square Feet 2349	2	f Floors		19	g. Age 52	
County (6) Essex					Code (7) USE ONLY)		_	Current Use ( Residentia		ing demo	olished	i.		
Name of Monitoring Firm N/A	Hired by Building (	Owner (8	3)	ASC	M No.			of Abatement ( Contracting		(9)				
Street Address								Address Meriline ave	Unit C					
City, State, Zip Code								ate, Zip Code lland Park N	NJ 0742	4				
Project Manager for Mon	toring Firm			Telepho	one No.			one No. 607-6330		License 01383	garanta an			
Start Date (10) 04.20.2019		04.21.	2019	mpletion	Date (11)			of OSHA Monit Contracting						
Occupancy Status During  Facility Closed/Vaca		100	73					Address Meriline ave	Unit C					
Facility Closed/Vaca Abatement Performe Other – Describe:	ed Outside of Norm	al Facilit	y Hours	nent s		_	City, St	ate, Zip Code		4				
Scope of Work (Check All	That Apply)						200							
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf			Renova Demolit				×	Full Contain Mini-Enclos Glovebag P Non-Exemp	ure rocedure				dura	
Location			Locati Normal			_							ateme	nt
Asbestos-Containing I TO BE ABA In Facilit (13)	Material (ACM) TED	Use Ma	ed Sole intenar todial S (12)	ly by nce/	(i.e. th	s Contai hermal s	ystems ng, VAT	aterial (ACM) insulation, , or	(S	mount pecify or LF)	Kemova	l coon	Encapsulate	Enclosure
Garage A	roo	Yes	No X	N/A		11/40	1	,,					ŧ	Ф
Odlage A	164		^			HVAC -	Insula	ation	3	5SF	X	+	-	+
														$\forall$
Name of Registered Wast	e Hauler		N	JDEP W	lasto	Cubic Ya	ordo	I News	f D'-'		EII.			
Spes Contracting LLC			Н	auler ID 38075	No.	of Waste			of Register ess Land		TIII			
City, State Noodland Park, NJ						Disposal TBD	I Date	City, St Morris	ate sville, PA	<b>A</b>				
Completed by Branislav Pavlov		Title proje	ct ma	nager		Sig	nature	5	ABBURE BANK		Date 04.10	201	9	

CK1447 PA	M	V ) a many a gamma and a management of the second of the s	) EC	E	$\mathbb{V}$	E	To the same of the					
Date of Notification (1) 04/08/2019			Name	of Building	Owner/	Operator (2) ducation	Bullion and the	CHERN	1 5	<sub>1</sub> 2019	9	
Agencies Notified Type Notification				Address 105 Sumi	merhill I	Road	i i	A.S.	ta, i		·	
□ EPA □ Initial □ DEP □ Amended □ DOL Amendment#			City, St Spots	tate, Zip C wood, Ne	ode w Jerse	ey 08884		Acci	ENON	10	enter to per them	
☐ Emergency (if justification) ☐ DCA ☐ Cancellation	icluding			of Contact n Peabody				Telephone Nur 732-723-2200				2-3
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Takin Memorial Middle School	g Place (	3)	FAC	ILITY INF	ORMAT	Type of Fac	cility (4)					
Street Address 115 Summerhill Road			-0.09-00-0			☐ School ☐ Subcha ☐ Other (i	pter 8 (Other th	nan K-12) mmercial buildir	gs, hor	nes, e	etc.)	
City (5) Spotswood, New Jersy 08884						Square Fee 20,000	et	# of Floors 2	Blo 50	dg. Ag	ge	
County (6) Middlesex			County (STATE	Code (7) USE ONLY	,	Current Use	(Prior if being High School	demolished)				
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Environmental Connection Inc.	Owner (8)		ASCI	M No.		Name of Aba Lilich Corp	atement Contra oration	ctor (9)				
Street Address 120 North Warren Street						Street Addre						
City, State, Zip Code Trenton, New Jersey 08608						City, State, 2 Totowa, Ne	Zip Code ew Jersey 075	512	- V			
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Roland C Jones			Telepho 609-39	ne No 2-4200		Telephone N 973-225-84		License No 01104	).			
Start Date (10) 04/22/23019	04/24/2	019	oletion Da	ate (11)		Name of OS Iris Environ	HA Monitor mental Labora	atories, LLC				
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Chec  Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Pe		1000 N C	ent			Street Addre						
☐ Abatement Performed Outside of Norma☐ Other – Describe:  Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)	al Facility	Hours				City, State, Z Union, NJ (						
□ ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf □ ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf		Renova Demolit	100			□ Full Containment with Negative Pressure □ Mini-Enclosure □ Glove Bag Procedure / Limited Containment &Ter 区 Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure						
Location of	1000	Locat						Amount (Specify		bater Typ		
Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM)  TO BE ABATED In Facility (13)	Ma	d Sole intena todial S (12)	nce/	Asbe: ther	stos Cor mal syst	Description of ntaining Materi tems insulation VAT, or er miscellaneo	, surfacing,	SF of LF)	Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
Boiler Room	Yes	No	N/A		Fyte	erior Wall Pann	nele	275 SF			ate	Ге
								2/5 SF	Х			
Name of Registered Waste Hauler		N	JDEP W	lasta	Cubic	Varda	No. of D	11. 1511				
Lilich Corporation		Н	auler ID 18724	353.5	of Was	7,	Fairless La	istered Landfill ndfill				
City, State Totowa, New Jersey					Dispos 04/24/	al Date /2019	City, State Morrisville, F	PA				
Completed by Adriana Olejarova	Title Pre	siden	t		S	ignature	( a)	Date	08/20	19		
10D 11 /D 00 001						2	1 - 1					

#### NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT MO#25686757023 (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 5:16) Date of Notification (1) Name of Building Owner/Operator (2) 04 10 / Erin Cahill Type Notification Agencies Notified Street Address X EPA N Initial ☑ DOLWD Amended City, State, Zip Code X DHSS Amendment # Glen Rock, NJ 07452 □ DCA Emergency (including (NJAC 5:23-8) justification) Name of Contact Telephone Number Cancellation Erin Cahill FACILITY INFORMATION Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Place (3) Type of Facility (4) Private house School (K-12) Subchapter 8 (Other than K-1 2) Street Address Other (i.e., private and commercial buildings, homes, etc.) City (5) Square Feet # of Floors Bldg. Age Glen Rock, NJ 07452 County (6) County Code (7) (STATE USE ONLY) | Current Use (Prior if being demolished) Bergen Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) ASCM No. Name of Abatement Contractor (9) Gr Tech LLC Street Address Street Address 576 Valley Rd #283 City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code Wayne, NJ 07470 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Telephone No. Telephone No. License No. 973-638-1777 01127 Start Date (10) Scheduled Completion Date (11) Name of OSHA Monitor \_\_04\_\_ / \_\_19\_\_ / \_\_19 04 / 20 / 19 Envirovision Consultants,Inc Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check only one) Street Address ☑ Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement 20-21 Wagaraw Road, Bldg .# 35E Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours - Describe City, State, Zip Code Time of Abatement: \_\_\_\_\_AM-\_\_\_\_PM/ Fair Lawn, NJ 07410 Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Clean up and decontamination with negative pressure Full Containment with Negative Pressure >3 sf or >3 If > 160 sf or >260 If Renovation Mini-Enclosure Demolition Glovebag Procedure Tent with Negative Pressure Non-Exempted (\*) and Non-Friable Procedure Is Location Abatement Type Normally Location of Description of Used Solely by Encapsulate Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) Remova Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) Amount Maintenance/ TO BE ABATED (i.e., thermal systems insulation, (Specify Custodial Staff? IN Facility surfacing, VAT, or SIF or LF) (12)(13)other miscellaneous) Yes No N/A XBasement Pipe insulation 35 LF $\boxtimes$ M Basement VAT floor tiles 300 SF Name of Registered Waste Hauler NJDEP Waste Hauler ID No. | Cubic Yards of Waste | Name of Registered Landfill Gr Tech LLC 0033785 TBD T.R.R.F. Inc City, State Disposal Date City, State Wayne, NJ 07470 TBD Tullytown, PA Completed By (Print or Type) Title Signature Date ewic Wenad N.Jevtic Owner 04/10/19 ASB-41

State of New Jersey

	M NJ Asbestos ( 23AM 97363817		609.633.0	J664		page	1	ME	CE	GE O	13/
		VOTIFIC	ATION C		estos aba		ENT DO	11-100		1-5	1,000
heck#3320	A KARE	(P			8:60 and 5:1			Economic Co.	- C C T T .	0.00	F
ets of Notification (1)			Name of	Building C	Owner/Operetor	(2)			14	ĒNS	14
04/		_		Williams			Ė	-	/		+
DalfiloW Esigneg	Type Natification		Street A	ddress				10			1
DOLWD	Managed		Ath. Bh	ate. Zip Co	de		WAN	FR APPR	OYEL	<del>} -</del>	$^{+}$
Baha Baha B	Amendment #_			ton, NI 0			44141				
DCA (NJAC 5:23-8)	Emergancy (inc justification)	Inquig		Contact	1427			elephone Num	per		
(LEDITO ATTO A)	☐ Cancellation		Robert '	Williams			4				_
			FACI	ILITY INF	ORMATION						_
Name of Paciny Whee	Abatement is Taking	Place (3)					oe of Facility (4				
rivete house							School (K-12) Subchapter 5 (	Other than K-1 2	2)		
Street Address						2	Other (i.e., pri	rate and comme	rcial build	ings,	
City (5)						Sq	unre Feet	# of Floors	Sidg	g. Áge	
ivingston, NJ 0703	19										
County (5)			County	Code (7) (8	STATE USE ONL	A) Cr	irrent Use (Prio	r if being demol	(shed)		
ssex		T. a. a. (0)	TASCM N	10	Name of Abate	mont !	Contractor (G)				-
Name of Montoring r	irm Hired by Building C	Salisas (a)	AGLAN		Gr Took LLC		001000.01(0)				
Street Address					Street Address						
					576 Valley R						
City, State, Zip Code					Chy, State, Zig						
	1 - 1 - El	- (-	Telephone I	100	Wayne, NJ 0' Telephone No.			License No.		-	_
Project Manager for I	Woultoung Lum	1	i giobilone i	20,	973-638-177			01127			
Stort Date (10)			plation Dat		Name of OSH		itar				
04 / 10			<u> 11:</u> / _	19	Envirovision		ultanta, Inc				
Occupancy Status D	uring Abatement (Chec	only one	)		Street Addres	ā	1 D14- 41				
T samemony Dario	ecated During Entire Permed Outside of Norma	al Facility b	-lours - Des	icipe	20-21 Wagar City, State, Zi	D Code	DEC DEC	38			_
Time of Absteme	nt:AMF	.M.	PM	ARE	Fair Laum, N	11 074	10				
		Contract of the last			( 30)	in up a	nd decarriamen	ation with negation	we press	THE	
Scope of Work (Che	ok all that apply)				H	- anini				HIFM	
			ovetion rolltion		Full Mini-	Contai Enclos	Breendure	Tent with Negat	ivo Press dure	i i	
Scope of Work (Che		Dem	olition Location	1	Full Mini-	Contai Enclos	Breendure		0019	ateme	RIS,
Scape of Work (Che	of ation of	Dem	oltion	Ashe	Full Mini-	Containe Exemple Containe Cont	eure Procedure D pted (") and No	Tent with Negat	Abi	ateme	
Scope of Work (Che  3 >3 st or >3 ft  > 160 st or >260 to  Loc  Asbestos-Contai	ation of ming Material (ACM) E ABATED	Dem	colition Location primally	Asbe (i.	Full Mini- Glov Non- Descript patos Containing e., thermst systems	Containe Dag F -Exemple Containe Dag F -Exemple Containe Dag Mata	Procedure proc (*) and No	Tent with Negat n-Priable Proce Amount (Specify	Abi	ateme	
Scape of Work (Che  > 3 st or >3 tf  > 160 st or >260 the  Loc  Asbestos-Contail  TO BE	ation of ming Material (ACM)	Dem	colition  Location  primally  Solely by  hierance/	Asbe (i.	Full Mini-	Containe Con	Procedure Proced	Tent with Negat n-Priable Proce Amount	0019	ateme	
Scape of Work (Che  > 3 st or >3 tf  > 160 st or >260 the  Loc  Asbestos-Contail  TO BE	ation of ming Material (ACM)  ABATED Facility	Dem	colition Location Location Location Location Location Solely by Interescel Interescel Location	(i.)	Descript Store Containing a, thermal system other misce	Containe Con	Procedure Proced	Tent with Negat n-Priable Proce Amount (Specify 5% or LF)	A Removal	Repair	Encapsulate
Scape of Work (Che  > 3 st or >3 tf  > 160 st or >260 the  Loc  Asbestos-Contail  TO BE	ation of ming Material (ACM)  ABATED Facility	Dem	colition  contion  contion  contion  contion  contion  contine  co	(i.)	Descript Store Containing a, thermal system other misce	Containe Con	Procedure Proced	Tent with Negat n-Priable Proce Amount (Specify	Ali Removal	Repair	Encapsulate
Scape of Work (Che  > 3 sf or > 3 ff  > 160 sf or > 260 ft  Loc Asbestos-Contai	ation of ming Material (ACM)  ABATED Facility	Dem	colition Location Location Location Location Location Solely by Interescel Interescel Location	(i.)	Descript Store Containing a, thermal system other misce	Containe Con	Procedure Proced	Tent with Negat n-Priable Proce Amount (Specify 5% or LF)	A Removal	Repair	Encapsulate
Scape of Work (Che  > 3 sf or > 3 ff  > 160 sf or > 260 ft  Loc Asbestos-Contai	ation of ming Material (ACM)  ABATED Facility	ts L No Used Main Custo  Yee	colition  contion  contion  contion  contion  contion  contine  co	(i.)	Descript Store Containing a, thermal system other misce	Containe Con	Procedure Proced	Tent with Negat n-Priable Proce Amount (Specify 5% or LF)	Ab Removal	ateme Repair	Encapsulate
Scape of Work (Che  > 3 sf or > 3 ff  > 160 sf or > 260 ft  Loc Asbestos-Contai	ation of ming Material (ACM)  ABATED Facility	ts L No Used Main Custo Yee	colition  Location  Locati	Pipe ins	Descript State Containing a, thermal system other misce state Containing at the state of the sta	Container Contai	rial (ACM) suistion.	Tent with Negatin-Priable Proces  Amount (Specify StF or LF)	A Removal	ateme Repair	Encapsulate
Scape of Work (Che  > 3 sf or > 3 ff  > 160 sf or > 260 ft  Loc Asbestos-Contai	ation of ming Material (ACM)  ABATED Fecility (13)	Is L No Used Main Custo Yes	colition  Location  Locati	Pipe ins	Descript Store Containing a, thermal system other misce	Container Contai	Procedure procedure procedure (*) and No rial (ACM) suisition.	Tent with Negatin-Priable Proces Amount (Specify 5% or LF)  70 LF	Ab Removal	ateme Repair	Encapsulate
Scope of Work (Che  3 ×3 st or ×3 ft  > 160 st or >260 to  Asbestos-Contai  TO BE  (N  Besentient  Name of Registers  Gr Tech LLC	ation of ming Material (ACM)  ABATED Fecility (13)	Is L No Used Main Custo Yes	colition  Location  Locati	Pipe ins	Descript Des	Contai -Enclor -Exemi -Exemi ion of g Mata 	Procedure pred (*) and No	Tent with Negatin-Priable Proces Amount (Specify 5% or LF)  70 LF	Ab Removal	ateme Repair	Encapsulate
Scope of Work (Che  > 3 st or > 3 tf  > 150 st or > 260 to  Asbestos-Contai  10 Bs  IN  Besentient  Name of Registers  Cir Tech LLC  City, State	ation of ming Material (ACM)  ABATED Facility (13)  d Waste Mauler	Is L No Used Main Custo Yes	colition  coefficion  conality is Solelly by htenence/ odial Staff? (12)  No N/A  No N/A  No N/A  No N/A	Pipe ins	Descript Store Containing a, thermal syste surfacing, other misce surfacing.  TBD Disposed Ds	Contai -Enclor -Exemi -Exemi ion of g Mata 	Procedure prod (") and No rial (ACM) suisition.  Name of Reg	Tent with Negatin-Priable Proces  Amount (Specify 54F or LF)  70 LF	Ab Removal	ateme Repair	Encapsulate
Scope of Work (Che  3 ×3 st or ×3 ft  > 160 st or >260 to  Asbestos-Contai  TO BE  (N  Besentient  Name of Registers  Gr Tech LLC	ation of ring Material (ACM)  ABATED Fechity  (13)  d Weste Mauler	Is L No Used Main Custo Yes	colition  coefficion  conality is Solelly by htenence/ odial Staff? (12)  No N/A  No N/A  No N/A  No N/A	Pipe ins	Descript Des	Container Contai	Procedure pred (*) and No	Tent with Negatin-Priable Proces Amount (Specify 5% or LF)  70 LF	Ab Removal	ateme Repair	Encapsulate

MAY 11

Data Chi iii iii	月月月		S			,		/Y\	WC	N	-+	+	10
Date of Notification (1) 04/03/2019			Name RMB	of Building Owner K Builders, LL(	Operato	r (2)			C			V	
Agencies Notified Type Notification	n			Address prest St.						1		Manther de A	
DEP Amended Amendme	nt#			tate, Zip Code clair, NJ 07042	,		14		APF		5	2019	)—
Emergenc justification	y (includin n)	g	Name	of Contact	•		Tel	ephon	e Numl	per	e i	1 - 1 - 1	- 5
				Berrin ILITY INFORMAT	ION		20	1-315	5-366	3_	vSilv	ie .	eria Q
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Tak Residential Property	ing Place	(3)	.,,,	ALITY IN ORIGINA	IOIV	Type of Facility (4	)						
Street Address						School (K-12 Subchapter 8 Other (i.e. pr	(Othe	er than	K-12) nercial	buil	dings	, hom	nes,
City (5) Boonton						Square Feet 2,601	# of	Floors	3	1	8ldg. /	Age 0000	
County (6) Morris				Code (7) USE ONLY)		Current Use (Prior	1000	ng den	nolishe	1			
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building	Owner (8	3)	ASCI	M No.	Name	of Abatement Control	actor	(9)					
Street Address .					Street	Address South 5th St.							
City, State, Zip Code					City, S	tate, Zip Code beth, NJ 07206							
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm			Telepho	ne No.	Teleph	one No.		Licen:	se No.				
Start Date (10) 04/12/2019	Schedu 04/1			Date (11)	Name	of OSHA Monitor nvironmental La							
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Che  Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Abatement Performed Outside of Non Other – Describe:	Period of	Abater	ment s		2333 City, St	Address Route 22 West tate, Zip Code beth, NJ 07206							
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)					Liizui	0001, 140 07200							
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf	_	Renova Demoli			×	Full Containmen Mini-Enclosure Glovebag Proces	dure						
		Locat			L	Non-Exempted (	) and	NON-F	-nable		Abate	ement	
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility (13)	Use Ma	Normal ed Sole intena todial ( (12)	ly by nce/	Asbestos Cont (i.e. thermal surfac	scription aining Ma systems bing, VAT niscellane	aterial (ACM) insulation, , or	(Sp	nount becify or LF)		Remova	Repair	e Encapsulate	Enclosure
	Yes	No	N/A									ate	re
Attic	-		X	Vermicu	lite Insi	ulation	50	SF	2	ζ			
					A				+	-			
										1			
Name of Registered Waste Hauler  Danvic Contracting LLC.		Н	JDEP W auler ID 7574			Name of Re Fairless L	ē		dfill	1			
City, State Elizabeth, New Jersey		$\wedge$	$\cap$	Dispos TBD	al Date	City, State Morrisville	e, PA						
Completed by eymy Donneys	Title Owne	er	In	A) si	gnature	Chry		T	Date 04/0:	3/2	019		
\SB-41 (R-06-08)	-1	0		()	* Do not	use this form for as	besto	s licen	sure ex	emp	pted a	activit	ies.

#### PAID

	1 .
Check	1 KOW
(Moale	TT 11) 411
O CUK	+1019

Date of Notification (1)									110	UCK	C+	+11		4	
04/03/2019				of Buildin Ricciard		Operato	or (2)		In	E	C	E		W	
Agencies Notified Type Notification			Street	Address					1		0	Lb	Ш	14	7
□ EPA □ Initial □ Amended Amendment	#			tate, Zip ( ades, N		)		and the second		transfers, successions	APH	1	5 20	)19	designation of the second
	(including			of Contac					Tel	ephon	e Nur	nher	_		-
DCA Cancellation			Paul I	Ricciard	li				1	0,11011			iil sie 4	7	E.
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Takin	o Place (3	3)	FAC	ILITY IN	FORMAT	ION	Type of	Facility (4		en 1 geor	455 5.750	eratic and	AND PAGE	Market and	
Residential Property	3 - 1400 (0	-7					_	nool (K-12	50.						
Street Address							☐ Sub	ochapter 8 er (i.e. pr	(Oth	er thar & comi	n K-12 mercia	2) al buil	dings	, hom	es,
City (5) Palisades							Square F		September 1	Floor	s		Bldg. A	Age	
County (6)			County	Code (7)			1,920	Jse (Prior	2	na dor	nolich		926		
Bergen			(STATE	USE ONL	n		Culterit	256 (F1101	ii beii	ng der	HOHSH	eu)			
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building (	Owner (8)		ASCI	M No.			of Abatem			(9)					
Street Address						1000	Address South 5t	h St.							
City, State, Zip Code							State, Zip Cabeth, NJ								
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm			Telepho	ne No.			none No.	01200		Licen	ise No	).			
Start Date (10)	Cabadula	70-	1-6	D. L. (44)			906-412			0135	55				
04/12/2019	Schedule 04/19/2	019	npietion	Date (11)			of OSHA I		abora	torie	s, Ind	C.			
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check							Address	2							
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire P Abatement Performed Outside of Norm Other – Describe:	eriod of A al Facility	batem Hours	nent		8	City, S	Route 2	ode	-						
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)						Unio	n, NJ 07	083							
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf	-	enova emoliti				×	Mini-Er Gloveb	ntainmen nclosure ag Proce cempted (	dure	2.75					
	Is	Locati	on				14011-12	tempted (	) allu	11011-1	TIADI		Abate	State 12	
Location of	N	ormall Solel	ly	58 76		scription							Ту	ре	
Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM)  TO BE ABATED In Facility (13)	Mair	ntenar odial S (12)	ice/		thermal surface				(Sp	nount pecify or LF)		Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
Basement	103	140	X		Dine	Inquila	tion.		400	0.05				-	
Dasonicit			^		Pipe	Insula	uon	1	100	0 SF		X			
Name of Registered Waste Hauler		N.	JDEP W	aste	Cubic '	Yards	Na	me of Re	gister	ed I ar	ndfill				
Danvic Contracting LLC.		1000	auler ID	No.	of Was			airless L							
City, State Elizabeth, New Jersey		15,			10000	al Date		y, State orrisville	e, PA	N)			190		
Completed by Jeymy Donneys	Title Owner	r			Si	gnature					Date 04/		019		



2000	11
Monte	HIDAD
( MURK	+1077
0100	1

Date of Notification (1) 04/03/2019			ame of B	uilding Ow	mer/O	perator	(2)		in	E	C		M		
Agencies Notified Type Notification		St	reet Add	iress					TS			g = 1.78			
EPA DEP Amended Amendment Emergency ( justification) Cancellation		F							Tele	phone		1 5 per ::	1 1 2	9	
DCA Cancellation		1'		TY INFOR	MATI	ON			1	0.000	د المبرخ ما ما المارية	J ( 1 N )			
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Residential property Street Address	g Place (3)						Su S		2) 8 (Otherivate 8	comm	nercial	buildi		100000	š,
City (5) Fair Lawn							Square 2,135		2	Floors		19	lg. Ag 49	е	
County (6)			ounty Co	ode (7) SE ONLY)			Current	Use (Pric	r if bei	ng dem	olishe	ed)			
Bergen  Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building	Owner (8)	1	ASCM	No.				ment Con tracting		(9)					
Street Address						Street	Address South 5								
City, State, Zip Code						City, S	State, Zip								
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm		T	elephon	e No.		Telep	hone No.			Licer 0135	se No	١.			
Start Date (10)	Scheduled (	Comp	pletion D	ate (11)		Name	906-41 of OSH/	A Monitor				_			$\neg$
04/12/2019	04/19/20	19					Environ	mental l	_abor	atorie	s, in	J.			-
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Che  Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Abatement Performed Outside of Non Other – Describe:	Period of Aba	teme	ent			2333 City, 9		22 We	st						
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)   ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf  ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf		ovat					× Mini	Containm -Enclosur vebag Pro -Exempte	e cedure					e	
	lali	catio	on I										Abate	ment	
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility (13)	No Used Maint Custoo	mall Solel enan	y ly by nce/	Asbest (i.e.	os Cor therma surfa	al system acing, V	Material ns insula	(ACM) tion,	(	Amoun Specify F or LF	y	Removal	Repair	e Encapsulate	Enclosure
Basement	Yes	INO	X		Pipe	e Insul	lation		1	00 LF	=	X			
Name of Registered Waste Hauler		I N	IJDEP W	/aste		c Yards		Name o	f Regis	tered L	andfil.				
Danvic Contracting LLC.		H	lauler ID 7574		of W 2			Fairles		dfill					
City, State Elizabeth, New Jersey					Disp TBD	1		City, Sta Morris		PA	1=				
Completed by Jeymy Donneys	Title Owne					Signatu	ire U	M	107	$\chi$		ate 4/03/	2019	)	

State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 5:16) Date of Notification (1) Name of Building Owner/Operator (2) 04 09 Sally Doughten 2019 Agencies Notified Type Notification Street Address **⊠** EPA ☑ DOLWD ☐ Amended City, State, Zip Code LICENSING **⊠** DOH Amendment # Westville, NJ 08093 ☐ Emergency (including ☐ DCA justification) Name of Contact (NJAC 5:23-8) Telephone Number ☐ Cancellation Sally Doughen **FACILITY INFORMATION** Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Place (3) Type of Facility (4) Doughten Residence School (K-12) Subchapter 8 (Other than K-12) Street Address Other (i.e., private and commercial buildings, homes, etc.) City (5) Square Feet # of Floors Bldg. Age Westville 1,726 71 2 County (6) County Code (7)(STATE USE ONLY) Current Use (Prior if being demolished) Gloucester Residence Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) ASCM No. Name of Abatement Contractor (9) Management & Enviro. Consulting Services Shade Environmental, LLC Street Address Street Address PO Box 341 623 Cutler Avenue City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code Chesterfield, NJ 08515 Maple Shade, NJ 08052 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Telephone No. Telephone No. License No. 609-298-4070 Bill Weisgarber 856-755-0099 00842 Start Date (10) Scheduled Completion Date (11) Name of OSHA Monitor 04 / 18 / 19 04 / 19 / 19 EMSL Analytical, Inc. Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check only one) Street Address □ Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement 200 Route 130 North Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours - Describe City, State, Zip Code Time of Abatement: \_\_\_\_\_AM-\_\_\_PM/\_\_\_PM-\_\_AM Cinnaminson, NJ 08077 Scope of Work (Check all that apply) □ Full Containment with Negative Pressure
 □ Mini-Enclosure  $\boxtimes \ge 3$  sf or  $\ge 3$  If □ Renovation ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf □ Demolition Glovebag Procedure ■ Non-Exempted (\*) and Non-Friable Procedure Is Location Abatement Type Normally Location of Description of Repair Enclosure Encapsulate Used Solely by Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) Amount Maintenance/ TO BE ABATED (i.e., thermal systems insulation, (Specify Custodial Staff? IN Facility surfacing, VAT, or SF or LF) (12)other miscellaneous) (13)Yes No N/A Basement X **Duct Paper** 30 SF X Name of Registered Waste Hauler NJDEP Waste Cubic Yards of Name of Registered Landfill Hauler ID No. Waste Freehold Cartage Fairless Landfill 15939 1 City, State Disposal Date City, State Freehold, NJ 04/19/2019 Morrisville, PA Completed By (Print or Type) Title Signature Date Christina Lynch 11/9/19 Vice President of Operations

State of New Jersey
NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT

(Pursuant to N.J.A.C. 8:60 and 12:120) Date of Notification (1) Name of Building Owner / Operator (2) 4/3/19 Rider University Agencies Notified 1 5 2019 Type Notification Street Address ☐ EPA 2083 Lawrenceville Road DEP Initial City, State & Zip Code  $\overline{\boxtimes}$ DOL X Amended #R2-4/10/19 Lawrenceville, NJ 08648 DOH LICENSING Emergency Name of Contact DCA Telephone Number Cancellation Walter Eddy 609-896-7780 **FACILITY INFORMATION** Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Place (3) Type of Facility (4) Kroner Dormitory School (K-12) Street Address Subchapter 8 (Other than K-12) 2083 Lawrenceville Rd Other (i.e. private & commercial buildings, homes, etc.) Square Feet # of Floors City (5) Bldg. Age County (6) County Code (7) 12000 Lawrenceville 40+ Mercer Current Use (Prior if being demolished) Dormitory Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) ASCM No. Name of Abatement Contractor (9) Pennoni Associates Bristol Environmental, Inc. Street Address Street Address 515 Grove Street, Suite B 1123 Beaver Street City, State & Zip Code City, State & Zip Code Haddon Heights, NJ 08035 Bristol, PA 19007 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Telephone Number Telephone Number Brian Clark License Number 856-656-2944 (215) 788-6040 Scheduled Start Date (10) 00509 Scheduled Completion Date (11) Name of OSHA Monitor 4/12/19 Bristol Environmental Inc. Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check only one) Street Address Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement 1123 Beaver Street Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Hours - 7am to 3pm X City, State & Zip Code Describe: 2 PM - 10 PM Bristol, PA 19007 Facility Occupied During Abatement Scope of Work (Check all that apply) ≥3 sf or ≥3 If Full Containment with Negative Pressure Renovation Mini-Enclosure ≥160 sf ≥260 If Demolition Glove Bag Procedures Non-Exempted and Non-Friable Procedure Location of Is Location Description of Asbestos-Containing Amount Abatement Type Normally Used Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) (Specify Solely by Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED SF or LF) Maintenance or (i.e., thermal systems Enclsoure Remova in Facility Clean Up Custodial Staff? insulation, surfacing, VAT (13)(12)or other miscellaneous) Yes No N/A Boiler Room **Boiler Insulation** 60 SF Boiler Room Flue Packing 30 LF Name of Registered Waste Hauler NJDEP Waste Cubic Yards Name of Registered Landfill Hauler ID No. of Waste Service Transport Inc. 20990 5 cu yd Fairless Landfill City, State Disposal Date City, State New Castle, DE Fairless Hill, PA Completed By (Print or Type) Title Signature Gino Pizzigoni Project Manager GI 18271 D

#### State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to N.J.A.C. 8:60 and 12:120)

									BESTOS <i>A</i> .C. 8:60 an			NE	C		] \	$\mathbb{V}$	
Date of Notification					Nar	me	of	Building	Owner / Opera					1 c		215	
Agencies Notified	4/3/19				Ric	ier	r Ur	niversi	ty		2		APR	15	2	019	
EPA	Type Notif	cation						dress									
DEP		ial							eville Road			- Accessory			4		- 75
☑ DOL	- American	ended #R1-4/	10/19	9				& Zip	NJ 08648			r w	. LIC	145	:110	3	
□ DOH		ergency						Contact						********			
□ DCA		ncellation						ddy					Tele				ber
Name of Facility 140					F	AC	ILI	TY IN	ORMATION						Transfer Transfer		
Name of Facility Will Kroner Dormitor	nere Abaten V	nent is Taking	Plac	e (	3)				Type of Fac	ility (4)							
Street Address	10								Subcha			n K 12)					
2083 Lawrencevi	lle Rd								Other (	i.e. priv	rate & com	mercial build	linae h	omo		١مه	
									Square Fee	t pin	# of Floo	re			s, e	etc.)	
City (5)		County (6)		Co	unty	C	ode	(7)	1200		W. 01 1 100	2	Bldg.	177.0	_		
Lawrenceville		Mercer			,			( )	Current Use	_	if heing do	omoliohed)		_ 4	0+		
									Dormitory		ii being de	inolishea)					
Name of Monitoring	Firm Hired	by Building Ov	vner	(8)		_	AS	CM No			ot Contract	l (O)		-			
Pennoni Associa	tes	-,g o.		(0)			1	OW NO	Bristol En	virone	nontal In	(9)					
Street Address							_		Street Addre	AIIOIII	nemai, in	ic.					
515 Grove Street,									1123 Beav		eef						
City, State & Zip Coo					-				City, State 8								
Haddon Heights,									Bristol, PA	1900	7						
Project Manager for	Monitoring I	Firm	Te	lep	hon	e N	lum	ber	Telephone N	lumber		License	Numb	)r			
Brian Clark					656-				(215) 788-6			00509	Nullipe	31			
Scheduled Start Date	e (10)	Scheduled Co				ate	(11	1)	Name of OS								
4/8/19			41	12	/19				Bristol Env		nental Inc	<b>.</b>					
Occupancy Status D	uring Abate	ment (Check o	only o	one	9)				Street Addre								
Abstement D	oformed O	During Entire	Perio	a c	of At	ate	eme	ent	1123 Beav								
Describe:	eriormea O	utside of Norn	nal F	HOL	ırs –	78	am t	to 3pm	City, State &								
	niad Duduu	A1				_			Bristol, PA	19007	7						
Scope of Work (Che	ck all that a	Abatement 7:	:00 A	AIVI	to	3:3	30 F	PM .									
										$\boxtimes$	Full Conta	ainment with	Nenati	ıo Dı	.000	SUFO	
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf			$\boxtimes$	]	Rei	nov	vatio	on		$\overline{\Box}$	Mini-Enclo	osure	regati	, ,	CS	Suic	ě.
≥160 sf ≥260	lf				Dei	mo	litio	n		$\Box$		g Procedures	3				
											Non-Exen	npted and No	n-Frial	le P	roc	edu	re
	ation of				ocat				Descriptio	n of		Amount		bate			
	s-Containin rial (ACM)	9			ally			1	Asbestos-Cor	taining		(Specify		1			JPC
	ABATED				lely enar				Material (A			SF or LF)				0	т
	Facility		Cus	sto	dial	Sta	aff?	i,	i.e., thermal s) sulation, surfac	ystems	AT		1		D D	lee	Enclsoure
	(13)				(12)			. "	or other miscell	aneous	(2)		o vo		Renair	Clean Up	nos
			Yes	3	No	N	N/A				,		7	-		þ	Ге
oiler Room			X	T					Boiler Insul	ation		60 SF		T	7	П	П
Boiler Room			$\boxtimes$						Flue Pack	ing		30 LF	×		iti	Ħ	H
													T	ili	fili	Ħ	H
			Ш	1									T	ith	ili	Ħ	十
				1									一		ili	=	片
ome of Desisters 11					<u>Ų</u>								T	ili	ili	f	Ħ
ame of Registered V	Vaste Haule	er							Cubic Yards	Name	of Registe	ered Landfill			7 ] [		
ervice Transport	Inc								of Waste		2 12	X2000					
ity, State					20	55	U		cu yd	-	ess Land	fill					
ew Castle, DE									Disposal Date	City, S	State ess Hill, F	3.6					
ompleted By (Print o	r Type)				Titl	Δ			Signature o	Is Calle II	oo nill, l	A					
ino Pizzigoni	7.5-7						ect	1	110	٠.	1.	0	Date	1	1	_	
						-	age	r /	Gins Pry	gen	ens (p	(	4	4/10	11	4	

GI 18271 D

HEROUED 154: TOM Voorhees, NO NJ DOL, 4/3/19,3:45pm

State of New Jersey
NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMEN

OTIFICATION	OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT	.101
(Pursuant to	N.J.A.C. 8:60 and 12:120)	chutt-35

Date of Notification	(1)	•	-	Ale	ame.	of Duile	i C				し V 居	C E	3 11	NA	FE.
	4/3/19			Ri	ider	Unive	ing c rsitv	wner / Oper	ator (2)			(A) [[	= U	77	U.
Agencies Notified	Type Notific	cation		St	reet	Addres	S				111111			_	_
☐ EPA	[ ]			20	83	Lawrer	icev	ille Road				APR 1	15 2	019	
☐ DEP ☑ DOL	☐ Ame	al ended				tate & Z				A PERSON		P 11 11		913	_
		ergency		La	wre	ncevil	le, N	J 08648			November .				
☑ DOH ☑ DCA		cellation				of Conta					Fare		hone		
						r Eddy					N 50 400	609-	896-7	780	e .
Name of Facility Wh	ere Abatom	ont is Takina	Dies	- (0)	FAC	ILITY	NFO	RMATION							
Kroner Dormitor	reie Abatelli	ent is raking	Plac	e (3)				Type of Fa	cility (4) I (K-12)						
Street Address								Subch		Other th	K 40)				
2083 Lawrencevil	le Rd							Other	lie nriv	oto & cor	an K-12)			5.22	
								Square Fee	et	# of Flo	nmercial build	aings, ho	omes,	etc.)	
City (5)		County (6)		Count	v Co	ode (7)		1200		W 01 110		Bldg. A	672		
Lawrenceville		Mercer	- 1		,	(.)		Current Use		if heing d	3		40-	-	
			- 1					Dormitor	, (1 1101 )	ii beilig u	emonsnea)				
Name of Monitoring	Firm Hired b	y Building Ov	vner	(8)	T	ASCM I	No.	Name of Al		t Contrac	tor (0)			-	
Pennoni Associat	es		- 100 (COLE   17/10)			A ROTTE TARREST		Bristol En	vironn	nental.	nc.				
Street Address		7.2						Street Addr	ess						
515 Grove Street,								1123 Beav							
City, State & Zip Cod Haddon Heights, I								City, State 8	& Zip Co	de					
Project Manager for I		irm	ITal	onhor	a Al			Bristol, PA							
Brian Clark	or and the second	4111		6-656		umber		Telephone I (215) 788-				Numbe	г		
Scheduled Start Date	(10)	Scheduled Co					-	Name of OS			00509				_
4/8/19			41	11/19		(11)		Bristol En			•				
ccupancy Status Du	ring Abaten	nent (Check o	nly o	ne)	-			Street Addre		Ottool III	·.				
Facility Close	d/Vacated D	ouring Entire I	Perio	d of A	bate	ment		1123 Beav							
Abatement Pe	erformed Ou	tside of Norm	nal H	lours -	- 7aı	m to 3pi	m	City, State 8	Zip Co	de			-		
Describe:  Facility Occur								Bristol, PA	19007						
Facility Occup cope of Work (Chec	k all that an	Abatement 7:	00 A	M to	3:3	0 PM									
oope of Fronk (onec	v all triat abl	oly)								Eull Carl					
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf			X	Re	nova	ation			A	Mini-Encl	ainment with	Negativ	e Pres	sure	
≥160 sf ≥260 l	f			De	moli	tion					g Procedures				
									Ħ i	Non-Exer	npted and No	o nn_Friahl	o Dro	d	
	ation of			Loca			1799	Descriptio	n of	T	Amount	Ah	ateme	nt T	(20
	-Containing al (ACM)			mally		d	Α	sbestos-Cor			(Specify		T	111. 1	he
	ABATED		Mai	Solely ntenar	nce i	or	(i	Material (A e., thermal s		1	SF or LF)	71			п
· in F	acility		Cus	todial	Staf	f?	insu	lation, surfa	cina. VA	т		Rem	Repair	lea	Enclsoure
(	13)			(12)			or o	other miscell	laneous		*	Remova	pair	Clean Up	nos
*** B			Yes	No	N/	A						-		٥	Θ,
oiler Room			X				E	Boiler Insul			60 SF		$\Box$	П	П
oiler Room			X					Flue Pack	ing		30 LF		H	Ħ	H
			부	H	Ļ							市	H	H	Ħ
		-	H		H		3.00					. 10	H	Ħ	Ħ
			H	H	1-	-	A. W								T
me of Registered W	aste Hauler		Ц	INI	DE	Waste	Cut	oic Yards	Marri	- ( D					
						ID No.		Vaste	Ivame	of Regist	ered Landfill				
rvice Transport II	ıc.				990		1 38 35 YE	u yd	Fairle	ss Land	fill				
y, State			200				-	posal Date	City, St		41				
w Castle, DE										ss Hill, I	PΑ				
mpleted By (Print or	Type)			Titl		8		nature				Date			_
no Pizzigoni	4				ojec		W	lino P		70.04 2	10n		0	10	
40084				Ma	naç	jer	1	01001	rygri	jons	1400	14.	-3-	17	
18271 D				- C 3427 C 147.17-1										- '	

NICI	V										8:60 and	C. 0.252 SAL			<u> </u>	Lo II		/	¥/	5		
100	1																- Constant					
Date of Notification	(1) <b>4/3</b>	19							ilding <b>/ersit</b>		er / Operato	r (2)			A	PR I	D	20	19	autha states o		
Agencies Notified EPA	Type I	Votific	ation			tree				:11.	Road			10	Contract of the Contract of th	.0. 6		111				
DEP		Initia	I		-				Zip C						Feelman	Liver		JG.		1.0		
□ DOL		Ame	nded #R1-4/10	/19							08648					Turner to		******				
□ DOH			rgency		N	ame	e of	Co	ntact						17	Teleph	one	Nu	ımbe	er		
□ DCA		Cano	ellation		W	alt	er I	Edo	dy						6	609-89	6-7	778	0			
N						FA	CIL	_IT	Y INF		MATION											
Name of Facility Will Kroner Dormitor		oateme	ent is Taking P	lace	(3)					1	ype of Facili School (I											
Street Address	<u> </u>		ii			Subchapter 8 (Other than K-12)																
2083 Lawrencevi	ille Rd					Other (i.e. private & commercial building										gs, homes, etc.)						
										S	Square Feet		# of Floor	s	В	ldg. A	ge					
City (5)			County (6)		Cou	nty (	Coc	le (	7)		12000			3			40	)+				
Lawrenceville			Mercer								Current Use (	Prior i	f being der	nolished	d)							
							_				Oormitory											
Name of Monitoring Pennoni Associa		lired b	y Building Owr	ner (	8)		A	SC	M No.		lame of Aba											
Street Address	iles										Street Addres		ientai, ind	ntal, Inc.								
515 Grove Street	. Suite	В								100	123 Beave		eet									
City, State & Zip Code											ity, State & 2								-			
Haddon Heights, NJ 08035										E	Bristol, PA	19007	7					0101				
Brian Clark 85						one 56-2			er		elephone Nu 215) 788-60			005	ense N 509	umber						
Scheduled Start Date (10) Scheduled Comple 4/8/19							te (	11)			lame of OSF				ALCOHOL SHEET	-						
Occupancy Status I	Jurina	^ hata	mont (Chook or		12/1		-				Bristol Envi		iental Inc	•								
			During Entire P				ater	mer	nt		treet Addres		of									
			utside of Norma															-				
Describe:									•		ristol, PA											
			Abatement 7:0	00 A	M																	
Scope of Work (Che	eck all t	hat ap	oply)				-357					F-7			1212 1212	772	427					
≥3 sf or ≥3 l	f			$\boxtimes$	1	Renovation Full Containment w							with N	n Negative Pressure								
≥160 sf ≥26						Der						H	Glove Bag		dures							
				_	1							Ħ	Non-Exem			-Friab	e P	roc	edur	re		
	ocation					cat					Description	of		Amo				_	nt Ty			
Asbest			g			illy l		d		As	bestos-Cont		1	(Spe			Т	T				
	erial (A BE ABA					ely l nan		or		(i e	Material (A0 e., thermal sy			SF or	r LF)	7		71	Ω	En		
	n Facilit			Cus					i		ation, surfac					Remova	1 -	Repair	Clean Up	Enclsoure		
	(13)			\/		12)	T 6.1			or o	ther miscella	aneou	s)			Va.		Ĕ:	P	ure		
Boiler Room				Yes		No	N	/A									-	1				
Boiler Room				$\boxtimes$		4	<del> -</del>	┽┼	-	В	oiler Insul			60			井	#		片		
Doller Koolli				$\exists$		$\dashv$	누	╣			Flue Pack	ing		30	LF		╬	╬	H	ዙ		
				H		Ħ	片	=								H	╬	╬	뻐	+		
							Ī	1								TH	恄	Ħ	Ħ	Ħ		
							Ī										ΤĒ	Ħ	H	T		
Name of Registered Waste Hauler									Vaste	00550	oic Yards	Nam	e of Regist	ered La	ndfill							
Service Transpor	rt Inc								No.	1 3255	Vaste	Fair	oce I and	Ifill								
City, State					20990 5 cu yd Fairless Landfill Disposal Date City, State																	
New Castle, DE										013	טטטו טמנט		ess Hill,	PA								
Completed By (Print	t or Typ	e)			( )	Tit	le			Sign	nature 0					Date 4/10/19						
Gino Pizzigon						10000	oje			1	0 //	ale	ans 1	e		4	4/10	1/1	9			
Gino Pizzigoni						Ma	ana	ige	r	Sins Progregans ( pt 4/10/19												

# APPROUED BY: State of New Jersey NOT DOC, 4/3/19, 3:45pm (Pursuant to N.J.A.C. 8:60 and 12:120)

-1 A-1-
148
AJ 9:17
•

Date of Notification		Name of Building Owner / Operator (2)  Rider University														
	4/3/19			Street Address												
Agencies Notified  EPA	Type Notific	ation					illa Dood			Yourse				1		
DEP	Initia	a:			tate & 2		ille Road				1.49		10.29			
DOL DOL		nded	- 1	18010			J 08648				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	101 V	( <u>)</u>			
⊠ DOH	_	rgency			of Cont		00070				Telepho	ne N	umb	er		
☑ DCA		cellation	1		r Eddy						609-89			"		
				FΔC	YTI II	INFO	RMATION									
Name of Facility Wi	nere Abatem	ent is Taking P	lace (3)		716.111	nu c	Type of Facili	itv (4)						-		
Kroner Dormitor		<b>3</b>		,			School (I							1		
Street Address																
2083 Lawrencevi	lle Rd							ldings, homes, etc.)								
							Square Feet		# of Floor	rs	Bldg. Ag	е				
City (5)		County (6)	Cou	unty C	ode (7)	)	12000			3		40+				
Lawrenceville		Mercer					Current Use (	Prior if	being de	molished)						
Name of Manitoria	Ciana I lina al la	Duilding Over	(0)		ASCM	I NI=	Dormitory	4	Cambras	(0)		-				
Name of Monitoring Pennoni Associa	ier (8)		ASCIVI	I NO.	Name of Abar Bristol Env											
Street Address			1		Street Address		ciitai, iii	·-				-				
515 Grove Street	, Suite B						1123 Beave		et							
City, State & Zip Co		City, State & Zip Code														
Haddon Heights,		Bristol, PA 19007														
Project Manager for Brian Clark			Number	r	Telephone Nu	[2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2]										
Scheduled Start Dat	to (10)	Scheduled Con	856-6				(215) 788-6040   00509   Name of OSHA Monitor									
4/8/19	le (10)	Scrieduled Coll	4/11/		= (11)		Bristol Envi			<u>.</u>						
Occupancy Status I	Ouring Abate	ment (Check or	-	-			Street Addres			-						
		During Entire P			tement		1123 Beave	r Stre	et							
	Performed O	utside of Norma	al Hou	rs – 7	am to 3	3pm	City, State & 2	Zip Coo	de							
Describe:							Bristol, PA	19007								
		Abatement 7:0	00 AM	to 3:	30 PM											
Scope of Work (Che	eck all that ap	opiy)						$\boxtimes$	Full Cont	ainment with	Negative	Dres	euro			
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf	f		$\boxtimes$	Reno	ovation				Mini-Encl		ith Negative Pressure					
≥160 sf ≥260	) If			Dem	olition				Glove Ba	ag Procedures						
								npted and No	on-Friable	Pro	cedu	re				
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	cation of		0500	ocatio			Description	Aba	ateme	ent T	уре					
	os-Containin erial (ACM)	g	Norma	ally U			Asbestos-Cont Material (AC			(Specify SF or LF)						
	E ABATED		Mainte				(i.e., thermal sy			Of Or Lif	Re	<sub>Z</sub>	Cle	Enc		
	Facility		Custo		taff?		sulation, surfac				Remova	Repair	Clean Up	Enclsoure		
	(13)			(12) No	N/A	0	or other miscella	aneous	)		<u>a</u>	=	þ	лe		
Pailar Paarr							Dailer Incul	otion		CO OF	N .					
Boiler Room Boiler Room			$\boxtimes$	H	H		Boiler Insula			60 SF 30 LF		H	屵	H		
Doller Koolli			#	H	H		Flue Fack	iiiy		30 LF		H	片	H		
			H	H	H						ᆂ	H	片	H		
	<del>100 - 100 -</del>		H	Ħ	Ħ						$\dashv H$	H	Ħ	H		
			Ħ	ĦŦ	ĦĦ	Per .					一日	H	Ħ	H		
Name of Registered	Waste Haule	er		1			Cubic Yards	Name	of Regist	tered Landfill	1					
0				100.307253	ler ID N	70-000	of Waste	P								
Service Transport Inc.					20990 5 cu yd Fairless Landfill											
City, State New Castle, DE							Disposal Date	City, S	state ess Hill,	PA						
Completed By (Print or Type)					)	0	Signature	, and	,00 11111,	1.7	Date			_		
					ject	3										
Gino Pizzigoni					nager		Lino Pingagoni / gn 4-3-19									

B & G proj. #: 2019-71

#### State of NJ Notification of Asbestos Abatement (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60-7 and 12:120-7)

Check # 9211

	- 2							CHECK	7 9211									
Date of Notification	(1)	111	Name of Bu	uilding Own	er/Operator (2	)		in E	CEI	W		1 -						
10 14 1/10 15	1/[1  9				chool Distric					ש		1						
Agencies Notified	Type Notificati	on s	Street Addr								-							
☐ EPA	X Initial		451 Lin	coln Ave	nue				APR 15	2019	- Automotive	L						
☐ DEP		110	City, State,	Zip Code														
X DOL	Amendr	nent	Orange	e, NJ 070	50			ASDESTED TO LOUIS										
<b>✗</b> DOH			lame of Co	ntact				Telephone	Number	, C.								
☐ DCA	Cancella	ation	Adeku	nle Jame	S			973 677-4000										
	9-10-X-1			FAC	ILITY INFORM	IATION												
Name of facility wh	ere abatement is	s taking pl	ace (3)					Type of Facility (4)										
Orange Prep	Academy						School (K - 12)											
Street Address									pter 8 (Other Private/Comn		-12)							
400 Central A	venue						Bldgs./	Homes, etc.										
		Los	-t. (C)					# of Floors		dg. A	lge							
City (5)		Cou	nty (6)				nty Code (7) te use only)	50,000 + Current Use (Pr	ior if being de	50 +								
Orange		Es	sex			,		school	ioi ii boilig do	monom	,,							
Name of Monitoring			er (8)		ASCM No.	, П	Name of Abatement (	Contractor (9)										
Westchester	Environment	al, LLC			0127		B & G Restorati	ation, Inc.										
Street Address			32-570				Street Address											
1248 Wrights							105 Ryerson R	oad 			-							
City, State, Zip Code West Cheste							City, State, Zip Code Lincoln Park, N	J I 07035										
Project Manager for			Ιp	hone Numb	ner .		Telephone Number	10 07 000	License Nur	her	_							
Philip Contel			100	310) 431-			(973)696-6869	9	00378									
Scheduled Start Da		ISche		ion Date (1			Name of OSHA Monit											
04/20/2019	,		27/2019	,	,		B & G Restoration, Inc. Street Address											
Occupancy Status I	During Abatemer						105 Ryerson Road											
	d/vacated during		and the second second	ement.			City, State, Zip Code											
	erformed outside																	
Other-Describ	be:					_	Lincoln Park, N	J 07035										
Scope of Work (ch	eck all that apply	/)				□w	rap & cut	***										
Demolition	X	Renovati	on			X F	ull Containment w/neg	ative pressure	Glovebag	oroced	ıre							
>3 sf or >3 lf		≥160 sf o	r <u>≥</u> 260 If			□ N	fini-enclosure		Non-friable	proce	dure							
Location of			on normally tenance/cu	used solel	у				R	R	E	E						
asbestos-con material to be		staff(12)		stodiai			sbestos-containing	Amount (Specify S	For m	p	n	n						
abated in faci		Yes	No	N/A	material	(ACIVI)		LF)	o v	i	a	L						
Boiler Room		×	7	$\dashv$	boiler bre	echino	7	135 sf	e   <u>X</u>		П	In						
Boiler Room		X		1	pipe insul		1	90 If	X			1						
Boiler Room		×			EVT (fittir	g) ins	ulation	10 lf	X									
Registered Waste H B & G Restorat	ÈP Hauler 19563		Cubic Yards of 5	Waste Name of Registered Landfill Grand Central Landfill														
City, State Lincoln Park, N	ŃΊ			Disposal I	Date 4/22-27/201	9	City, State Pen Argyl, PA					s.						
Completed by (Print or Type) Title Signature						(	Gordana Luna		Date									
Gordana Luna Secretary/Treasurer							zoraana Luna		04/05/20	119								

, m.c.		7	NOT	TFIC		state of N N OF AS		Jersey STOS ABAT	TEMENT	NEC	E		7 5	atena aran					
(11100)	FILL	9		(P	ursua	nt to NJA	4C 8	:60 and 5:1	6)		75	<u>u</u>	طا	7					
Date of Notification (1)  4 /	10 /	19	)		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	e of Buildin n Delran		ner/Operator (	(2)	D) API	R 15	201	9						
Agencies Notified	Type Notifica	ation			Stree	t Address								-					
⊠ EPA					31	W. 34 <sup>th</sup> S	tree	t - Suite 101	2	ASSESSION OF THE BEST OF THE B									
□ DOLWD	☐ Amended		_		City,	State, Zip 0	Code			LICENSING									
□ DHSS	Amendm							NY 10001		The state of the s									
☐ DCA (NJAC 5:23-8)	☐ Emergen justification	icy (in on)	cludin	g		of Contac	785. <del>F</del> 10.			Telephone N	umher		-						
(1.10) (0.020.0)	☐ Cancellat				Zev	Zevi Shick 212-418-1282													
					FA	FACILITY INFORMATION													
Name of Facility Where A	batement is 7	Γaking	g Place	(3)					Type of Facility	(4)									
<b>Unoccupied Store</b>									School (K-12										
Street Address									☐ Subchapter 8	Other than K		785000							
5029 Rte 130 - Suite	400								Other (i.e., property homes, etc.)		mercial I	buildin	gs,						
City (5)									Square Feet	# of Floors	- 11	Bldg. A	Age.						
Delran									8000	1	1.	40+	37000						
County (6)				-	Cour	nty Code (7	7)/STA	TE USE ONLY)	Current Use (Pri		oliched)	2.7							
Burlington					Jour	ity code (i	ДОТА	TE OOL ONET	STORE	or it being dem	Olisticu)								
Name of Monitoring Firm	Hired by Ruilo	lina C	wner	(8)	ASCM	No	Nor	me of Ahatama	ent Contractor (9)										
AET	rined by build	anig c	owne.	(0)	NA	NO.	100000												
	reet Address							Alliance Environmental Systems											
28 N. Pennell Rd					Street Address 550 East Union St.														
City, State, Zip Code					100					e de la composición della comp									
Media, PA 19063					1 55	, State, Zip Co													
Project Manager for Monit	toring Firm			Tol	phone	No		lest Chester	r, PA 19382	Tr:									
Eric Sutherland	toring raini			- consens	10-891			ephone No. 10-701-9000		License No. 00508									
Start Date (10)		ched	ulad C			te (11)		ne of OSHA M		00508									
4/22/	19	_ :	5/	3	/ _		1000000	ET OSHA W	ionitoi										
Occupancy Status During			000000 m 💌 0000				Stre	et Address											
☐ Facility Closed/Vacate																			
Abatement Performed Time of Abatement: 7/	Outside of No	ormal 1/3·3/	Pacility	y Hou	rs - Des AM	cribe	City	, State, Zip Co											
0.77	C District Control	<i>"</i>	<u></u>		- (IVI		Media, PA 19063												
Scope of Work (Check all	that apply)							M Full Cont	ainment with No.	-ti D									
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf			⊠ Re	novat	ion			☐ Mini-Enc	ainment with Neg losure	ative Pressure									
≥160 sf or ≥260 lf			☐ De	moliti	on			☐ Glovebag	Procedure										
			1-	1			-	☐ Non-Exe	mpted (*) and Nor	n-Friable Proce									
Location	of			Loca Vorma				December	_		A	baten	ient T	ype					
Asbestos-Containing N		1)	Use	d Sol	ely by	Asbe	stos (	Description o Containing Ma		Amount	7.00	Repair	En	En					
TO BE ABA	TED		1	intena	nce/ Staff?	(i.e	., the	rmal systems i	insulation,	(Specify	Kemoval	pair	aps	Enclosure					
IN Facilit (13)	У		Ous	(12)				urfacing, VAT, ner miscellane		SF or LF)	<u>a</u>	-	Encapsulate	ure					
(10)			Yes	No	N/A	1	Oti	ici miscellane	ous)				te						
Main Floor						FLOOR	MAS	STIC		6000									
							Mingra (#1500)				- F			F					
7												11	부	분					
Name of Registered Waste Hauler NJDEP N																			
Richard Burns & Co Hauler ID No.						D No.	Was		Name of Regis	tered Landfill e <b>rks Commu</b>	nity I :	ndfil	ı						
City, State						5	Dist	oosal Date	City, State	••									
Phila., PA							100000	BD		dsboro, PA									
Completed By (Print or Ty	me)	Title						Signature			Date		2						
Mark Griffin Estimator								Signature	1000										
OD 44	-		Juna	.01				]	VIXIN		4/	10	119	7					

State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT																	
K1290	PAI		NOII				BESTOS ABAT C 8:60 and 5:10		MEC	E	1	W					
Date of Notification (1)					Name	of Building	g Owner/Operator (	2)	HUL	-		<u></u>	7				
4/	11 /	19			But	ler Plaza	Partnership LL	С	An	n 1	5 0	240	-				
Agencies Notified	Type Notifica	ation			Street	Address			AP	H !	2(	)19	11				
□ EPA					2 E	thel Rd.	Suite 205A		E. Lindon								
☑ DOLWD ☑ DHSS	Amended Amendme				City, S	State, Zip C	Code		Paragraph of the &								
DOCA	Emergen		7.5	E	Edi	son, NJ (	08818		LICENTING								
(NJAC 5:23-8)	justification		oludiilg	<u>'</u>	Name	of Contac	t	Telephone Number									
	☐ Cancellat	ion			Mr.	Joe Bijo	u		(732) 248-8	200 ex	t. 11	5					
					FA	CILITY IN	FORMATION										
Name of Facility Where A	Abatement is T	aking	Place	(3)				Type of Facility	(4)								
Butler Plaza (Stop	& Shop /atta	che	d Chir	nese	Resta	urant,Old	Laundry Mat)	School (K-12									
Street Address									3 (Other than K-1 rivate and comme		ildina	10					
1501-1506 Route 23	3							homes, etc.)		si Giai Di	munig	15,					
City (5)				-				Square Feet	# of Floors	В	dg. A	ge					
Butler								39,574	1		59						
County (6)					Cour	ty Code (7	)(STATE USE ONLY)	Current Use (Pri	ior if being demol	ished)							
Morris								Vacant									
Name of Monitoring Firm	Hired by Build	ling C	wner (	8)	ASCM	No.	Name of Abateme										
Health & Safety					001	17	SAI Environmental Services, LLC										
Street Address						Street Address											
PO Box 365							277 Fairfield	Road, Suite 10	12								
City, State, Zip Code							City, State, Zip Co	ode									
Berlin, NJ 08009							Fairfield, NJ	07004									
Project Manager for Mon	itoring Firm			Tele	phone	No.	Telephone No.		License No.								
Jim Proctor				8	56-452	-1311	(973) 852-344	14	01349								
Start Date (10)	2004 Table 1				tion Da		Name of OSHA M	Monitor									
04 /22 /	19		5_ /	06	<u>3</u> / .	19	SAI Environn	nental Services	s, LLC								
Occupancy Status During	g Abatement (0	Check	only o	ne)			Street Address										
☐ Facility Closed/Vacate						ent 277 Fairfield Road, Suite 102											
Abatement Performed			0.000				City, State, Zip Code										
Time of Abatement: _	AIVI	P	/I/	_PM		AM	Fairfield, NJ	07004									
Scope of Work (Check al	I that apply)								_								
☐ >3 sf or >3 lf			□Re	novat	ion		⊠ Full Con	tainment with Neg dosure	gative Pressure								
≥160 sf or ≥260 lf			⊠ De				☐ Gloveba	g Procedure									
			1-	1	11		Non-Exe	mpted (*) and No	n-Friable Proced								
Location	of		1837	Loca Norma	70 F 40 4		Description of	sf.		At	atem						
Asbestos-Containing		)	Use	d Sol	ely by	Asbe	stos Containing Ma		Amount	Rer	Repair	Encapsulate	Enc				
TO BE ABA			5-52	intena todial	snce/ Staff?	(i.e	, thermal systems		(Specify	Removal	air	aps	Enclosure				
IN Facili (13)	ity			(12)			surfacing, VAT other miscellane		SF or LF)	<u>a</u>		ula	лге				
Cath			Yes	No	N/A			/				6					
Old Laundry Mat					$\boxtimes$	Floor M	lastic		1,600 SF								
Roof over Stop & Sh	op & Stores				$\boxtimes$	Various	Roofing Materi	als	39,200 SF								
Stop & Shop Interior					$\boxtimes$	Floor M	lastic		35,560 SF								
Chinese Restaurant							•		1,600 SF								
Name of Registered Waste Hauler  NJDEP V  Hauler ID							Cubic Yards of Waste	Name of Regis									
Service Transport Group, Inc							800 Wilherva Landilli										
City, State							Disposal Date	City, State	our to dealth . Now have the to								
New Castle, DE							Various	Waynesbu	rgh, OH								
Completed By (Print or Type) Title							Signature	MA		ate							
Mary Petrovski	lanage	1/14	4 Kellen	Sto	4/	11/2	2019	9									

YK002711	PAI	י ס		CATION	OF ASBI	ESTOS	ABATE		1 1-1 Towns and the second sec		EC		$\mathbb{V}$		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH			
Date of Notification (1) 4/10/19 TAKE OFF	HOLD				f Building ay St. Ll		Operator	(2)	Baylon 1997		APR	15	2019	A STATE OF S	IJ			
Agencies Notified	Type Notification			Street A					200					- 1	interest Car			
EPA DEP	Initial  Amended		ŀ		ristophe ite, Zip Co		mbus L	Dr.		L.	57-3-111 110:5	nSiN	0	-&				
Ø DOL	Amendment #		_	-	City, N		)2			7. v	HUC Property and a services	IVOIN	<u> </u>					
DOH DOA	Emergency (i justification)	nciuaing			f Contact Strobel				Telephone Number									
DCA	Cancellation			111100000000000000000000000000000000000	LITY INFO		ION		4	201-217-6626								
Name of Facility Where A	and the first of the control of the	Place (3	3)	1701	LITT HAT	JI WILLI		Туре	of Facility (	4)								
Former Manishewitz Street Address	z Factory								School (K-1			٥١						
134 Bay St.								X	Subchapter Other (i.e. p				dings,	home	es,			
City (5)								Squa	etc.) are Feet	# of	Floors	Е	lldg. A	ge				
Jersey City, NJ									352	6		5	+0					
County (6) Hudson				County Code (7) Current Use (Prior (STATE USE ONLY) Abandoned						or if bei	ng demolis	hed)						
	Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8)  Vertex Environmental						CM No. Name of Abatement Contractor Yannuzzi Environmenta											
Street Address 3322 US Route 22				Street Address 135 Kinnelon R														
City, State, Zip Code	<u> </u>			31-22-					Zip Code				the comment	Carl Land	-			
Branchburg, NJ 088						15.000.000.000		NJ 0740	5									
Project Manager for Moni Don Heim	toring Firm		Telephor	ne No. 14-2226		Teleph 908-				License N 01228	lo.							
Start Date (10) 4/11/2019		Schedule 6/14/2		npletion I	Date (11)		A STANDARD OF THE		HA Monitor Environe	menta	l Sanjica	e Inc						
Occupancy Status During		***************************************					Street			menta	ii Sei vice	5, 1110	,.					
Facility Closed/Vaca	ted During Entire P	eriod of A	Abaten	nent			135	Kinne	elon Rd. S	Suite 1	02							
Abatement Performe Other – Describe:	ed Outside of Norma	al Facility	/ Hours	urs City, State, Zip Code Kinnelon, NJ 07405														
Scope of Work (Check All	That Apply)							_						2-7-11				
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf  ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf			Renova Demolit															
		Is	Locati	ion									Abate	ement				
Location Ashestos Containing			Normal		A = b = =		scription		1/4014				1 )	ре				
Asbestos-Containing	TED	Ma	intena todial S	nce/		thermal	taining M systems	s insul		(8	mount Specify	Re	R	Encapsulate	Enc			
In Facilit (13)	ty		(12)				cing, VA niscellan			SF	or LF)	Remova	Repair	Insdi	Enclosure			
92 92		Yes	No	N/A								1 20		ate	-G			
Floors 1-6 pl	us roof																	
SEE ATTACHED S	SURVEY LIST		2							ev-blue-c	200							
Name of Registered Wast			11000	IJDEP W lauler ID		Cubic of Wa	Yards ste				red Landfil							
Yannuzzi Group, Inc.	•		01400	7467		400 (	CY				less Lan	dfill V	Vaste	e Mg	mt			
City, State Kinnelon, NJ	Disposal Date City, State 4/22/19- 6/16/19 Morrisville, PA																	
Completed by		Title					Signature	1	)////	, 1°		ate	-					
John Mucha	RA P	A Project Designer 4-10						- ! 4										

rin	t F	-01	rm	
	1	1		

CK19496 PAI	D		CATION	OF ASB	ESTOS	ABATE		NT	DI		Ŀ			To the same of the		
Date of Notification (1) 4/11/19				f Building te Palmo		perator	r (2)		A COLUMN TO STATE OF THE STATE	APF	15	20	19			
Agencies Notified Type Notification  EPA Initial			Street A 909 R	ddress iver Roa	ıd		95	100	Nonethead No.	F651331	144		10.7	-		
DEP Amended  DOL Amendment #				ate, Zip Co away, N		54					CEN					
Emergency (ii justification)  DCA  Emergency (ii justification)  Cancellation	ncluding	Ī		f Contact Russell					Tel	ephone N	umber					
			FACI	LITY INFO	ORMATI	ON			-	_						
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Colgate Palmolive	Place (3	3)	Type of Facility (4)  School (K-12)													
Street Address 909 River Road							×	Subchapte Other (i.e. etc.)				ldings	, home	es,		
City (5) Piscataway						20	100,500	uare Feet 0,000	# o	f Floors	100	Bldg. Age 50				
County (6) Middlesex				Code (7) USE ONLY)	ior if bei	ng demoli	shed)									
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building O	Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) AET							batement Co	ntractor	(9)						
Street Address 28 N Pennell Road					Street Address 303 B National Road											
City, State, Zip Code Lima, PA					City, S	State	, Zip Code PA 19341									
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Justin Plummer	- 1	Telepho	ne No. 91-0114		Teleph	hone			License 01161	No.						
Start Date (10)	Schedule 4/27/19	ed Con	5000 C 2000 C.	Date (11)			of C	SHA Monitor		01101						
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check						Street	Add							$\dashv$		
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Per Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Other – Describe: Work in segregated as	I Facility	/ Hours	City, State, Zip Code									_				
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)	ос . р.		Cinnaminson, NJ													
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf     ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf		Renova Demoliti														
		Locati											ement /pe	1		
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility (13)	Use Ma	Normall ed Sole intenar todial S (12)	ly by nce/		tos Cont thermal surfac		Mater s ins	r	(5	mount Specify F or LF)	Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure		
	Yes	No	N/A										e			
E214A			X		Floor	tile ma	asti	С	12	20 SF	Х	_				
											+			$\vdash$		
Name of Registered Waste Hauler Veolia	100000	NJDEP Waste Cubic Yards Name of Registered Landfill Hauler ID No. of Waste TBD					ill									
City, State Middlesex, NJ	Disposal Date City, State TBD															
Completed by Jack Bally	roject Manager Signature Date 4/11/19															